ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Pro/1/2/3 Men
Place Bib Time Laps
1 3 04743 6
2 32 04810 6
3 13 014812 6
4 4 04836 6
5 11 04842 6
6 7 0:49:09 6
7 2 04917 6
8 10 0:49:18 6
9 21 0149143 6
10 20 04952 6
11 16 0:49557 6
12 18 0:50:01 6
13 38 0:550:03 6
14 30 0:50:04 6
15 8 0:550:04 6
16 36 0:550:20 6
17 15 0:50:21 6
18 24 0:50:21 6
19 14 05034 6
20 12 05044 6
21 23 0:50:49 6
22 17 0:50:557 6
23 6 0:51:18 6
24 9 05121 6
25 28 0:51:30 6
26 19 0:51:38 6
27 39 0:51:38 6
28 5 05202 6
29 35 0:55250 6
30 34 05311 6
31 33 0:54:00 6
32 37 0:56:58 6
33 26 lapped 5
DNF 1
DNF 22
DNF 29
DNF 31

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

50 minutes

First Name
Andy
Trent
Kevin
Alec
Andrew
Zachary
Adam
Ben
Gennaro
Chris
Jacob
Colin
Matt

lan

Tim

Kyle
Ben
matthew
Eric
Charles
Dan
James
Michael
Kevin
Gregory
Matt
Colm
Greg
Erik

Kurt
Travis
Tim
Alan
Dylan
Erik
Matthew
Jeffrey

Last Name
Scott
Blackburn
Bouchard-Hall
Donahue
Borden
Curtis
Myerson
Powers
Ameno
Niesen
Robertson
Reuter
Mitchell
Gielar
Willis
Wenczel
Ryan
okeefe
Follen
Berhtram
Vaillancourt
Norris
Rowell
Sweeney
Colby
Perreault
McMahon
Gunsalus
Carlson
Belhumeur
Wold
Russell
Pimentel
McNicholas
Saunders
Smitley
Elie

Sucker Brook Cyclocross
September 17, 2017
Auburn Central School, Auburn, NH

37 starters

Team

Riverside Racing

JAM/NCC

Wrenegade Sports/Team Placid Planet
JAM/NCC

X-Men

BMB Racing

Cycle-Smart

Riverside Racing

GREEN LINE VELO driven by Zipcar
JAM/NCC

Createx/Benidorm

crossresults.com

545 Velo

NCC / JAM Fund

JAM/NCC

JAM/NCC

New England Devo p/b Cadence Wealth Management

RIVERSIDE RACING
Colonial Bicycle Company
B2C2 / JRA Cycles

Cowbell Racing p/b World Bicycle Relief
Bikeway Source Racing

B2C2/JRA Cycles

B2C2/JRA Cycles

Colonial Bicycle Company

545 Velo

AP Junior Development p/b Corner Cycle
Aetna-Expo Wheelmen

Spin Arts

Snapple

CCB RACING

POLARTEC

Mad Alchemy | Zanconato
Full Moon Vista

Riverside Racing/Gravel Boyz

OFFICIAL

ZISIBIC

Sucker Brook Cross

# of category starters:

15 9

State Cat2 Cat3

City

Amesbury MA
Easthampton MA
Westport NY
Easthampton MA
Pittsfield VT
Bridgewater MA
Boston MA
Haverhill MA
Roxbury MA
Easthampton MA
Swanzey NH
Leeds MA
Lincoln MA
TROY NH
Easthampton MA
Leverett MA
Randolph MA
Ipswich MA
Sanford ME
Roxbury MA
Saco ME
Lebanon NH
Bedford MA
Medford MA
Hyde Park MA
Merrimac MA
BrooklineMA

Dudley MA
East Greenwich RI
JP MA
Berlin MA
Bennington VT
GRAY ME
Stratham NH
chester NH
Rochester NY
Beverly MA

1
2
3
1
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
2
13
14
3
15
4
5
6
7

9/18/2017 12:01 PM



Sucker Brook Cyclocross
September 17, 2017

Auburn Central School, Auburn, NH EE E

ATWOOD
RACING

Sucker Brook Cross

SERVICES
Pro/1/2/3 Men Lap Report
Bib First Last Lap1l Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta Lap 5 Rank Delta Lap 6 Rank Delta
3 Andy Scott 7:51 3 7:50 1 0:01 7:53 1 (0:03) 7:57 1 (0:04) 7:59 1 (0:01) 8:12 5 (0:14)
32 Trent Blackburn 7:57 7 7:57 6 (0:01) 8:13 5 (0:15) 8:02 4 0:11  8:07 3 (0:06) 7:54 2 0:13
13 Kevin Bouchard-Hall = 7:57 9 8:00 8 (0:02) 8:10 4 (0:11) 8:01 3 0:10 8:10 4 (0:10) 7:53 1 0:17
4 Alec Donahue 7:56 6 8:01 9 (0:04) 8:10 3 (0:09) 8:08 6 0:03 8:04 2 0:03 8:16 9 (0:11)
11 Andrew Borden 758 10 7:56 5 0:02 8:13 7 (0:17) 8:.01 2 0:13  8:12 5 (0:11) 823 16 (0:11)
7 Zachary Curtis 759 11  7:59 7 0:00 8:10 2 (0:10) 8:.07 5 0:03 822 12 (0:15) 8:31 19 (0:09)
2 Adam Myerson 7:56 4 7:56 4 0:01 8:16 8 (0:20) 8:17 7 (0:01) 8:38° 20 (0:21) 8:15 7 0:23
10 Ben Powers 7:57 8 8:03 10 (0:05) 8:227 23 (0:25) 8:25 9 0:03  8:19 7 0:06 8:07 3 0:12
21 Gennaro Ameno 8:07 16 815 16 (0:08) 8:13 6 0:02 8:26 12 (0:14) 822 10 004 819 12 0:02
20 Chris Niesen 8:07 15 816 21 (0:09) 8:20 9 (0:04) 8:24 8 (0:04) 823 13 0:01 821 14 0:02
16 Jacob  Robertson 8:18 22 814 12 0:04 826 17 (0:12) 8:31 16 (0:05) 8:17 6 0:13 8:10 4 0:07
18 Colin Reuter 816 21 815 18 0:01 826 19 (0:11) 8:228 14 (0:02) 8:21 8 0:07 8:15 8 0:06
38 Matt Mitchell 812 18 815 15 (0:03) 821 10 (0:06) 833 19 (0:12) 822 11 0:11 8:19 11 0:03
30 lan Gielar 826 26 814 13 0:11 822 11 (0:08) 8:28 13 (0:06) 8:21 9 0:06 8:13 6 0:08
8 Tim Willis 7:56 4 8:06 11 (0:10) 825 15 (0:19) 839 25 (0:14) 838 21 0:00 820 13 0:19
36 Kyle Wenczel 805 14 815 14 (0:09) 824 14 (0:10) 826 11 (0:02) 841 23 (0:15) 830 18 0O:11
15 Ben Ryan 8:04 12 820 26 (0:16) 836 28 (0:16) 829 15 0:07 834 16 (0:05) 8:18 10 0:15
24 matthew okeefe 8:04 13 817 24 (0:13) 827 22 (0:10) 8:32 18 (0:05) 838 21 (0:06) 822 15 0:16
14 Eric Follen 834 31 817 23 0:17 826 17 (0:09) 825 10 0:01 828 14 (0:03) 824 17 0:05
12 Charles Berhtram 8:10 17 821 28 (0:12) 826 20 (0:05) 8:31 17 (0:05) 834 15 (0:02) 841 22 (0:08)
23 Dan Vaillancourt 815 20 816 19 (0:00) 827 21 (0:11) 8:34 20 (0:06) 8:36 17 (0:02) 8:42 23 (0:06)
17 James Norris 823 24 815 17 0:08 823 12 (0:08) 836 22 (0:13) 845 25 (0:09) 834 20 011
6 Michael Rowell 815 19 816 20 (0:01) 830 26 (0:14) 8:34 21 (0:04) 842 24 (0:08) 9:03 27 (0:21)
9 Kevin Sweeney 8:19 23 821 27 (0:02) 837 30 (0:16) 8:41 26 (0:04) 837 18 004 845 25 (0:08)
28 Gregory Colby 825 25 834 31 (0:09) 828 24 006 838 24 (0:10) 837 19 0:00 847 26 (0:10)
19 Matt Perreault 834 32 823 29 011 831 27 (0:07) 844 27 (0:13) 850 26 (0:06) 836 21 0:13
39 Colm McMahon 830 28 819 25 0:11 828 25 (0:09) 846 28 (0:18) 851 28 (0:05) 843 24 0:08
5 Greg Gunsalus 7:51 2 7:50 2 0:00 826 16 (0:35) 9:06 30 (0:40) 850 27 0:16 959 31 (1:09)
35 Erik Carlson 832 29 824 30 008 838 31 (0:14) 853 29 (0:15) 9:09 29 (0:16) 9:15 28 (0:06)
34 Kurt Belhumeur 833 30 817 22 0:17 837 29 (0:20) 9:08 31 (0:32) 9:14 30 (0:06) 9:22 29 (0:09)
33 Travis Wold 829 27 836 33 (0:07) 823 13 0:13 837 23 (0:14) 9:14 31 (0:37) 10:40 32 (1:26)
37 Tim Russell 9:05 34 9116 34 (0:11) 9:288 33 (0:12) 9:42 32 (0:14) 9:43 32 (0:01) 9:43 30 0:00
26 Alan Pimentel 9:18 35 9146 35 (0:28) 10:00 34 (0:14) 10:33 33 (0:33) 10:38 33 (0:04)
1 Dylan McNicholas 7:51 1 7:54 3  (0:04)
22 Erik Saunders 835 33 835 32 0:00 922 32 (0:47)

29 Matthew Smitley
31 Jeffrey Elie
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Sucker Brook Cyclocross
September 17, 2017

Auburn Central School, Auburn, NH jé E

ATWOOD
RACING

Sucker Brook Cross

SERVICES

Pro/1/2/3 Women 40 minutes 17 starters # of category starters: 10 5

Place Bib Time Laps First Name Last Name Team City State Cat2 Cat 3
1 61 0:35:50 4 Natalie Tapias JAM / NCC Easthampton MA 1
2 60 0:35:51 4 Regina Legge Trek Cyclocross Collective Salem NH 2
3 67 0:36:11 4 Erin Faccone Team Averica Medford MA 3
4 62 0:36:22 4 Lizzy Gunsalus AP Junior Development p/b Corner Cycle Dudley MA 1
5 69 0:36:47 4 Elizabeth  White Bicycle Express Norwalk CT
6 64 0:37:.03 4 Andrea Cox Riverside Racing Boxford MA 4
7 65 0:37:.06 4 Rebecca Pagano Bikeway Source/Bell Lap Racing Hudson MA
8 68 0:37:27 4 Leslie Lupien Team Averica Enfield NH 5
9 70 0:37:43 4 Lori Cooke Cycle Lodge Plymouth MA 2
10 66 0:37:52 4 Kathleen Wanat Bikes+Life Worcester MA 6
11 63 0:38:12 4 Heather Richard Ladies First p/b Milton Caterpillar Roslindale MA 7
12 72 0:38:38 4 Joanne Grogan BMB Racing Hinesburg VT 8
13 77 0:39:21 4 Natalie Forsythe Riverside Racing Beverly MA 3
14 74 0:39:35 4 Paige Williams Fuji Cross Crew North Bennington VT 9
15 71 0:40:24 4 Cathy Rowell Bikeway Source Racing Bedford MA 4
16 76 0:41:58 4 Christine Hall State 9 Racing Windham NH 5
17 73 lapped 3 Alixanna Norris Cowbell Racing p/b World Bicycle Relief  Lebanon NH 10

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 9/18/2017 12:01 PM



ATWOOD
RACING

SERVICES
Pro/1/2/3 Women
Bib First Last
61 Natalie  Tapias
60 Regina Legge
67 Erin Faccone
62 Lizzy Gunsalus
69 Elizabeth White
64 Andrea Cox
65 Rebecca Pagano
68 Leslie Lupien
70 Lori Cooke
66 Kathleen Wanat
63 Heather Richard
72 Joanne  Grogan
77 Natalie  Forsythe
74 Paige Williams
71 Cathy Rowell
76 Christine Hall
73 Alixanna Norris

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Lap Report

Lap 1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank

Sucker Brook Cyclocross

September 17, 2017

Auburn Central School, Auburn, NH

Z1SIBIC

Sucker Brook Cross

Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta

851
8:50
8:52
8:50
8:54
9:14
9:03
9:15
9:09
9:09
9:10
9:35
9:12
9:20
9:32
9:43
15:09
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Foo~NKoboansrr w
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16
17

9:04
9:05
9:05
9:05
9:04
9:14
9:20
9:11
9:14
9:25
9:28
9:46
9:56
9:45
9:49
10:35
10:45

2 (0:14)
5 (0:15)
4 (0:12)
3 (0:15)
1 (0:09)
7 000
9 (0:18)
6 004
8 (0:05)
10 (0:16)
11 (0:18)
13 (0:12)
15 (0:44)
12 (0:25)
14 (0:17)
16 (0:52)
17 4:24
OFFICIAL

9:03
9:03
9:04
9:17
9:14
9:17
9:25
9:36
9:23
9:32
9:43
9:34
10:06
10:10
10:24
10:48
10:11

©O~NE oo~ wWN R

0:02
0:02
0:01
(0:13)
(0:10)
(0:03)
(0:04)
(0:25)
(0:09)
(0:07)
(0:15)
0:13
(0:10)
(0:25)
(0:35)
(0:13)
0:34

8:52
8:54
9:11
9:10
9:36
9:17
9:19
9:25
9:57
9:45
9:52
9:43
10:08
10:20
10:39
10:51

1
2
4
3
8
5
6
7

12
10
11
9
13
14
15
16

0:11
0:09
(0:07)
0:07
(0:22)
0:00
0:06
0:11
(0:35)
(0:13)
(0:09)
(0:09)
(0:02)
(0:10)
(0:15)
(0:03)
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ATWOOD
RACING

SERVICES
3 Men
Place Bib

1 260
2 258
3 255
4 266
5 259
6 278
7 257
8 274
9 277
10 269
11 286
12 268
13 281
14 262
15 282
16 270
17 265
18 275
19 276
20 280
21 288
22 271
23 267
24 263
25 287
26 273
27 289
28 264
29 279
30 285
31 284
32 283

Time
0:42:11
0:42:18
0:42:20
0:42:45
0:43:01
0:43:12
0:43:18
0:43:23
0:44:02
0:44:02
0:44:03
0:44:28
0:44:36
0:44:59
0:45:25
0:45:28
0:45:38
0:45:38
0:45:43
0:45:56
0:46:03
0:46:27
0:46:44
0:46:50
0:47:38
0:48:04
0:48:39
0:49:08
0:49:54
0:50:13
lapped
lapped

Laps
5
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40 minutes

First Name
Mike
Addison
Kip
Christian
Daniel
Jeffrey
Shane
Alec
Charley
Stephen
Christ
Matthew
Gregory
Conor
Brendan
Robert
Tucker
Justin
Patrick
Toby
Christopher
Timothy
Chad
Jackson
Sam
Dan
Kevin
George
Nolan
Cory
Andy
Michael

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Sucker Brook Cyclocross

September 17, 2017

Auburn Central School, Auburn, NH

Last Name
Morse
Minott
Roberts
Norvold
McCabe
Elie
Black-Macken
Rudd
Schmidt
Jette
Yankopoulos
Smitley
McElravy
McKenzie
Mulvey
Hale

Walsh
Brooke
Cochran
Wells
Golden
Young
Gibson
Heath
Damphousse
Cariolo
Stewart
piepgras
Garon
Hartman
Davis
Baker

32 starters

Team
Colonial Bicycle Company

Onion River Sports

JAM /NCC

Grinta! P/B Best Buddies Challenge
Riverside Racing/Gravel Boyz
Pedal Power Training Solutions

New England Devo p/b Cadence Wealth Management

Shimano/Ness

Full Moon Vista
Cannondale

545 Velo

Cape Cod Cycling/C4
Hup United

HUP United

Seaside Cycle | Atomic Coffee Roasters
Wells & Company Builders

Corner Cycle

State 9 Racing p/b Vittoria

545 Velo

RiversideRacing

Barker Mountain Bikes

B2C2 / JRA cycles

Ben CX

New England Devo p/b Cadence Wealth Management

GREEN LINE VELO driven by Zipcar

GRINTA! P/B BEST BUDDIES CHALLENGE

Trek Bicycles
C4/Cape Cod Racing

OFFICIAL

City

Salem
Jamaica Plain
Montpelier
Berlin
Whitman
Beverly
Arlington
Somerville
Lancaster
Framingham
Nashua
Rochester
Norwalk
Arlington
Brighton
Brighton
Jamaica Plain
Cambridge
Arlington
Wenham
Walpole
Newmarket
Arlington
Lynn
Burlington
Arlington
Berlin
swampscott
Allston
Hampton Falls
manchester
Sutton

9/18/2017 12:01 PM

Z1SIBIC

Sucker Brook Cross

State
NH
MA
VT
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
NH
MA
NH
NY
CT
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
NH
MA
MA
VT
MA
CT
MA
MA
NH
NH
MA



Sucker Brook Cyclocross
September 17, 2017

Auburn Central School, Auburn, NH jg E

ATWOOD
RACING

Sucker Brook Cross

SERVICES

3 Men Lap Report

Bib First Last Lap 1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta Lap5 Rank Delta
260 Mike Morse 8:15 2 8:27 4 (0:12) 8:39 6 (0:12) 8:29 1 0:10 8:20 1 0:09
258 Addison Minott 8:15 1 8:26 3 (0:11) 8:26 2 0:01 8:40 4 (0:15) 8:30 3 0:10
255 Kip Roberts 8:16 3 8:19 1 (0:04) 8:21 1 (0:02) 8:55 7 (0:34) 8:28 2 0:28
266 Christian Norvold 8:16 4 8:26 2 (0:10) 8141 7 (0:16) 8:30 2 0:11  8:52 9 (0:21)
259 Daniel McCabe 8:39 13 8:37 8 0:01 8:37 4 0:01 8:31 3 0:05 8:38 4 (0:07)
278 Jeffrey Elie 8:18 5 8:28 5 (0:10) 8:36 3 (0:08) 9:10 13  (0:33) 8:40 5 0:30
257 Shane Black-Macken = 8:27 8 8:37 9 (0:10) 8141 8 (0:04) 8:43 5 (0:01) 8:49 8 (0:06)
274 Alec Rudd 8:33 9 8:37 7 (0:04) 8:38 5 (0:01) 847 6 (0:09) 8:48 7 (0:01)
277 Charley Schmidt 838 12 839 10 (0:01) 849 10 (0:20) 8:56 9 (0:07) 9:00 11 (0:04)
269 Stephen Jette 8:25 6 8:35 6 (0:10) 8:46 9 (0:12) 8:56 8 (0:20) 9:20 21 (0:24)
286 Christ Yankopoulos 847 16 844 12 0:03 850 11 (0:06) 8:57 10 (0:07) 8:44 6 0:13
268 Matthew Smitley 837 11 845 13 (0:08) 857 13 (0:12) 9:14 17  (0:17) 8:55 10 0:18
281 Gregory McElravy 856 20 841 11 0:15 853 12 (0:12) 8:59 11 (0:05) 9:07 14 (0:09)
262 Conor McKenzie 837 10 849 14 (0:12) 9:05 14 (0:16) 9:17 18 (0:12) 9:12 20 0:05
282 Brendan Mulvey 851 17 857 18 (0:06) 9:15 20 (0:18) 9:11 14 0:04 9:10 18 0:01
270 Robert Hale 856 21 859 19 (0:02) 9:12 16 (0:14) 9:12 15 (0:00) 9:09 15 0:04
265 Tucker Walsh 857 22 854 16 0:03 9111 15 (0:17) 9:25 22  (0:14) 9:10 17 0:15
275 Justin Brooke 903 26 852 15 0:10 9:20 23 (0:27) 9:13 16 0:07 9:10 19 0:02
276 Patrick Cochran 901 25 901 20 (0:00) 9:24 18 (0:23) 9:19 21 (0:05) 9:09 16 0:10
280 Toby Wells 9:00 23 912 25 (0:12) 9:19 22 (0:06) 9:19 20 (0:00) 9:06 13 0:12
288 Christopher Golden 926 30 912 23 0:14 9:23 24 (0:12) 9:00 12 0:23 9:.02 12 (0:02)
271 Timothy Young 9:15 29 9110 21 0:04 9:15 19 (0:05) 9:18 19 (0:03) 9:28 22 (0:10)
267 Chad Gibson 843 14 911 22 (0:28) 9:12 17 (0:01) 9:43 23  (0:31) 9:55 25 (0:12)
263 Jackson Heath 846 15 922 27 (0:36) 9:19 21 0:04 944 24 (0:26) 9:38 23 0:06
287 Sam Damphousse 854 18 9:17 26 (0:22) 9:28 25 (0:12) 9:44 24 (0:16) 10:15 27 (0:31)
273 Dan Cariolo 854 19 912 24 (0:18) 9:30 26 (0:18) 9:59 27 (0:28) 10:29 29 (0:30)
289 Kevin Stewart 9:07 28 933 28 (0:26) 951 27 (0:18) 10:10 28 (0:19) 10:00 26 0:10
264 George piepgras 8:25 7 855 17 (0:30) 10:27 29 (1:32) 10:34 30 (0:07) 1046 30 (0:12)
279 Nolan Garon 9:00 24 9145 29 (0:45) 10:19 28 (0:34) 10:29 29 (0:09) 10:20 28 0:08
285 Cory Hartman 9:03 27 10141 30 (1:38) 10:53 30 (0:13) 9:46 26 1:08 9:50 24 (0:04)
284 Andy Davis 10:11 31 10:42 31 (0:31) 11:02 31 (0:20) 11:23 31 (0:21)

283 Michael Baker 11:08 32 11:36 32 (0:29) 13:40 32 (2:04) 13:.01 32 0:39

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 9/18/2017 12:01 PM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES
3/4/5 Women
Place Bib Time
1 701 0:38:43
2 700 0:38:58
3 705 0:39:31
4 707 0:39:51
5 703 0:40:26
6 702 0:40:35
7 706 0:40:56
8 724 0:41:02
9 721 0:41:33
10 710 0:41:36
11 716 0:41:44
12 708 0:43:17
13 711 0:43:45
14 709 0:43:46
15 718 0:43:49
16 720 0:43:59
17 713 0:44:16
18 712 0:45:29
19 714 0:46:05
20 722 0:50:31
21 719 lapped
DNF 723

Laps
4
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40 minutes

First Name
Lindsay
Whitney
Anna
Annabel
lauren
Madeline
Laura
Danielle
Megan
Bethany
Carolyn
Rebecca
Ella
Nikki
Caroline
Erica
Lyndall
Darcey
Jennifer
Kathugh
Sarah
Jennifer

Auburn Central School, Auburn, NH

Last Name
Warner
Withington
Savage
Buckley McMahon
powers
Smith
Campbell
Baron
Neitzel
Newton
Mason
Cohen
Dishong
Montanaro
Mannaerts
Lesyshyn
Robinson
Moore
Murphy
Powers
Kelly
Conway

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Sucker Brook Cyclocross
September 17, 2017

Z1SIBIC

Sucker Brook Cross

22 starters # of category starters: 6 11

Team City State Cat3 Cat4

BMB Racing Hinesburg VT 1

GREEN LINE VELO driven by Zipcar Roxbury MA 1

NCC/ JAM Fund Westborough  MA 2

New England Devo p/b Cadence Wealth Management  Brookline MA 3

Riverside Racing haverhill MA 2

KMS Cycling - Killington Mountain School Colton NY 4

Moxie Racing by Trek Auburn ME 3
Concord NH 5

Colonial Bicycle Company Portsmouth NH

RACE CF West Simsbury CT 4

Race CF Glastonbury CT

PHENOM p/b Phobio Needham MA 6

Guipago Custom Cycles Francestown NH 5

Ladies First p/b Milton Caterpillar Kingston MA 6
Shutesbury MA 7

Comprehensive Racing / GC Coaching Beverly MA

Parlee Cycles Beverly MA

This Team Saves Lives Arlington MA 8

Colonial Bicycle Company Nottingham NH 9
Newington CcY 10
Marlborough CT 11
Bedford NH

OFFICIAL 9/18/2017 12:01 PM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

3/4/5 Women

Bib First Last

701 Lindsay Warner
700 Whitney Withington
705 Anna Savage
707 Annabel Buckley McMahon
703 lauren powers
702 Madeline Smith

706 Laura Campbell
724 Danielle Baron

721 Megan  Neitzel
710 Bethany Newton
716 Carolyn Mason
708 Rebecca Cohen
711 Ella Dishong
709 Nikki Montanaro
718 Caroline Mannaerts
720 Erica Lesyshyn
713 Lyndall  Robinson
712 Darcey Moore
714 Jennifer Murphy
722 Kathugh Powers
719 Sarah Kelly

723 Jennifer Conway

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Sucker Brook Cyclocross

September 17, 2017
Auburn Central School, Auburn, NH

Lap Report

Lap 1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta

Lap 3 Rank Delta

Z1SIBIC

Sucker Brook Cross

Lap 4 Rank Delta

9:21

9:38

9:39

9:40

9:41

9:45

10:17
10:15
10:17
10:04
10:19
10:33
10:23
10:15
10:55
10:43
10:44
10:53
11:07
11:56
12:52
14:57

1

2
3
4
5
6
1

[N

9
10
7

9:49 4
9:48 3
9:44 1
9:47 2
9:59 5
10:01 6
10:04 7
10:11 8
10:20 9
10:22 10
10:22 11
10:59 13
10:49 12
11:05 16
10:59 14
11:00 15
11:13 17
11:15 18
11:31 19
12:47 20
13:40 21
OFFICIAL

(0:27)
(0:10)
(0:04)
(0:07)
(0:18)
(0:16)
0:13
0:05
(0:03)
(0:19)
(0:04)
(0:25)
(0:26)
(0:50)
(0:04)
(0:17)
(0:29)
(0:22)
(0:24)
(0:51)
(0:48)

9:49
9:50
10:03
10:15
10:22
10:14
10:19
10:11
10:29
10:44
10:41
10:56
11:19
11:29
11:03
11:18
10:57
11:30
11:52
13:06
13:01

1
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11

12
16
17
14
15
13
18
19
21
20

(0:01)
(0:03)
(0:19)
(0:28)
(0:23)
(0:13)
(0:14)
(0:00)
(0:09)
(0:22)
(0:19)
0:03
(0:30)
(0:24)
(0:03)
(0:18)
0:16
(0:14)
(0:21)
(0:19)
0:39

9:43
9:42
10:05
10:08
10:25
10:34
10:16
10:25
10:27
10:26
10:22
10:50
11:15
10:58
10:51
10:57
11:22
11:50
11:34
12:43

2
1
3
4
8

11
5
7

10
9
6

12

16

15

13

14

17

19

18
20

0:06
0:09
(0:02)
0:07
(0:03)
(0:20)
0:03
(0:14)
0:02
0:18
0:20
0:06
0:04
0:30
0:11
0:21
(0:26)
(0:21)
0:18
0:23

9/18/2017 12:01 PM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES
4/5 Men
Place Bib Time

1 504 0:34:58
2 529 0:36:00
3 515 0:36:05
4 502 0:36:10
5 513 0:36:15
6 522 0:36:25
7 500 0:36:27
8 519 0:36:29
9 510 0:36:43
10 516 0:36:48
11 518 0:36:55
12 506 0:36:56
13 563 0:37:10
14 523 0:37:11
15 521 0:37:16
16 501 0:37:28
17 525 0:37:30
18 526 0:37:59
19 557 0:38:01
20 532 0:38:02
21 511 0:38:02
22 520 0:38:03
23 530 0:38:18
24 514 0:38:19
25 571 0:38:32
26 550 0:38:39
27 539 0:38:46
28 535 0:38:46
29 559 0:39:08
30 542 0:39:10
31 533 0:39:15
32 545 0:39:20
33 508 0:39:20
34 538 0:39:22

Laps
4

4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4

40 minutes

First Name
Taylor
Patrick
Adam
Timothy
Brendan
Tucker
Conor
Ben
Colin
Charles
Timothy
Luca
Michael
detlef
Matthew
George
Larry
Erik
Luke
Nick
David
Daniel
Peter
Matthew
Nicholas
David
Luke
Michael
Gregory
robert
Nicholas
Adam
Antony
Theodore

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Last Name
Dundas
Cavanaugh
Gould
LaBua
Hamel
Wetmore
O'Brien
Finch
Cook
Huston
Putnam
Haines
Weitz
hagge
Thomas
Hayes
Koutsavlis
Dellea
Weitz
Brocato
Jaffe
Kosuk
O'Brien
Masuzzo
Leger
Freeman
Brassard
Shneer
Affsa
larcome
Tham
Toledo
Haivanis
Paul

Sucker Brook Cyclocross
September 17, 2017

Auburn Central School, Auburn, NH

60 starters

Team

BMB Racing

NEMBA Racing
Corner Cycle
Minuteman Road Club

545 Velo

The Velo Resource

Colonial Bicycle Company

UNH Cycling

New England Devo p/b Cadence Wealth Management

State 9 Racing p/b Vittoria
SVC/Bikeworks
State 9 Racing p/b Vittoria

NBX/Narragansett Beer/Apex
Sunapee/Continental Paving/Buchikas

Steve the Bike Guy
The Drifters
Minuteman Road Club
545 Velo

Merrimack Valley Velo

Breakthrough Performance Coaching
MIT Cycling

Sea Sports Cyclery and Outdoor
Minuteman Road Club

HUP United

OFFICIAL

Z1SIBIC

Sucker Brook Cross

# of category starters: 27
City State Cat 4
Watertown MA 1
Lebanon NH
Hancock NH 2
Cambridge MA 3
Plymouth MA
Somerville MA
Brighton MA
Newton MA
Brookline NH 4
Dover NH
Alstead NH
Durham NH 5
Nashua NH
Plmouth VT
Epping NH
Riverside RI 6
Auburn NH 7
Concord NH 8
Nashua NH 9
Wyoming RI
Portsmouth NH 10
Wilmington MA
Millis MA 11
Somerville MA 12
Boston MA
Cambridge MA 13
Bedford MA
Andover MA 14
Cherry Valley MA 15
fremont NH
Brookline MA 16
Plymouth MA
South Boston MA
Jamaica Plain MA

9/18/2017 12:01 PM




ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES
4/5 Men

Place Bib Time
35 548 0:40:13
36 527 0:40:22
37 551 0:40:26
38 572 0:40:28
39 561 0:40:43
40 570 0:41:10
41 531 0:41:24
42 543 0:41:25
43 554 0:41:26
44 546 0:41:31
45 567 0:41:36
46 507 0:41:42
47 566 0:42:53
48 556 0:43:06
49 565 0:43:11
50 555 0:43:22
51 541 0:44:20
52 528 0:44:33
53 558 0:44:54
54 562 0:45:22
55 564 lapped
56 540 lapped

DNF 509

DNF 536

DNF 552

DNF 560

Laps
4

4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
3
3

40 minutes

First Name
Peter
Justin
Howard
William
Alex
alex
Jeff
Aiden
Andrew
James
Anthony
Noah
Michael
David
John
Phillip
Luc

Jeff

Phil
Leonardo
William
Peter
Matt
Sam
Preston
Jason

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Sucker Brook Cyclocross
September 17, 2017

Auburn Central School, Auburn, NH

Last Name
Skaggs
Walker
Weiss
Dixon
Linthicum
scherzer
Couture
Simmons
Weaver
Schulmeister
Hilchey
Chabot
Della Donna
Miles
Lydon
Bellini
Lafond
Caisse
Pereira
Angiulo
Whitcher
Osborn
Davies
DelLuca
Sanford
Barella

60 starters

Team
Hamilton

Keep It Tight

GREEN LINE VELO driven by Zipcar
Jewett Farms Racing Team

Portland Velo Club

New England Cycling Team
NEXT-BMB

Qt2

Riverside Racing
State 9 Racing p/b Vittoria
Unattached

Fritz's Bike Shop

Guipago Custom Cycles
SVC/Bikeworks

Williams College

Colonial Bicycle Company

Grinta! P/B Best Buddies Challenge

OFFICIAL

Z1SIBIC

Sucker Brook Cross

# of category starters: 27

City

Acton

Cape neddick
Brookline
Cambridge
CAMBRIDGE
cambridge
Newfields
Brunswick
Greenland
Enfield
Stoughton
Bolton
Somerville
Watertown
Ashland
Amesbury
Manchester
Greenville
Winchester
West Boylston
Goffstown
Riverside
Unionville
Derry

Auburn
Newton

9/18/2017 12:01 PM

State Cat 4
MA

ME

MA

MA

MA 17
MA

NH 18
ME 19
NH 20
NH

MA 21
VT 22
MA

MA

MA

MA 23
NH 24
NH 25
MA

MA

NH 26
RI

ON

NH

MA

MA



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

4/5 Men

Bib First
504 Taylor
529 Patrick
515 Adam
502 Timothy
513 Brendan
522 Tucker
500 Conor
519 Ben
510 Colin
516 Charles
518 Timothy
506 Luca
563 Michael
523 detlef
521 Matthew
501 George
525 Larry
526 Erik
557 Luke
532 Nick
511 David
520 Daniel
530 Peter
514 Matthew
571 Nicholas
550 David
539 Luke
535 Michael
559 Gregory
542 robert
533 Nicholas
545 Adam
508 Antony

Last
Dundas
Cavanaugh
Gould
LaBua
Hamel
Wetmore
O'Brien
Finch
Cook
Huston
Putnam
Haines
Weitz
hagge
Thomas
Hayes
Koutsavlis
Dellea
Weitz
Brocato
Jaffe
Kosuk
O'Brien
Masuzzo
Leger
Freeman
Brassard
Shneer
Affsa
larcome
Tham
Toledo
Haivanis

538 Theodore Paul

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Sucker Brook Cyclocross
September 17, 2017

Auburn Central School, Auburn, NH

Lap Report

Z1SIBIC

Sucker Brook Cross

Lap 1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta

8:31
9:07
8:58
8:52
9:06
9:05
9:17
9:18
9:45
9:06
9:43
9:05
9:34
9:28
9:19
9:28
9:17
9:20
9:39
9:37
9:45
9:40
9:46
9:38
9:49
9:44
9:37
9:53
9:56
10:05
10:06
9:52
9:44
9:52

31
23
30

8:46 1 (0:14)
8:49 2 0:17
857 5 001
9:04 7 (0:11)
855 4 0:11
9:06 8 (0:01)
9:08 10 0:09
9:07 9 0:12
854 3 052
9:12 12 (0:06)
9:02 6 041
9:12 13 (0:07)
9:10 11 0:24
9:17 14 0:10
9:17 15 0:01
9:18 17 0:10
9:28 22 (0:11)
9:25 21 (0:06)
9:18 18 0:21
9:18 16 0:19
924 19 021
9:24 20 0:16
9:29 23 0:17
9:30 24 0:08
9:34 27 015
9:35 28 0:09
9:49 34 (0:12)
9:34 26 0:19
9:45 32 0:10
9:40 30 0:24
9:49 34 0:17
9:39 29 0:13
9:30 25 0:14
9:43 31 0:08
OFFICIAL

8:53
9:08
9:09
9:07
9:10
9:13
9:08
9:06
9:07
9:21
9:05
9:16
9:08
9:17
9:23
9:24
9:23
9:45
9:38
9:41
9:25
9:31
9:36
9:42
9:33
9:42
9:45
9:45
9:46
9:53
9:44
10:03
10:02
10:00

1
6
9
5
10
11
7
3
4
14
2
12
7
13
16
17
15
28
23
24
18
20
22
25
21
26
29
30
31
32
27
36
35
34

(0:07)
(0:18)
(0:12)
(0:04)
(0:15)
(0:07)
(0:00)
0:01
(0:13)
(0:09)
(0:03)
(0:04)
0:02
0:00
(0:06)
(0:06)
0:05
(0:20)
(0:20)
(0:23)
(0:01)
(0:07)
(0:08)
(0:12)
0:02
(0:07)
0:04
(0:112)
(0:01)
(0:13)
0:05
(0:23)

(0:32) 10:04

(0:16)

8:48
8:56
9:00
9:07
9:04
9:01
8:54
8:57
8:58
9:10
9:05
9:23
9:17
9:10
9:16
9:19
9:21
9:29
9:27
9:26
9:28
9:27
9:27
9:29
9:36
9:37
9:35
9:34
9:41
9:32
9:36
9:45

9:47

34

0:05
0:11
0:08
0:01
0:06
0:12
0:15
0:09
0:09
0:11
0:00

(0:07)

(0:09)
0:07
0:07
0:04
0:02
0:16
0:10
0:15

(0:03)
0:04
0:09
0:13

(0:03)
0:05
0:10
0:11
0:06
0:22
0:07
0:17

(0:02)
0:13

9/18/2017 12:01 PM



ATWOOD

RACING
SERVICES

4/5 Men

Bib First
548 Peter
527 Justin
551 Howard
572 William
561 Alex
570 alex
531 Jeff
543 Aiden
554 Andrew
546 James
567 Anthony
507 Noah
566 Michael
556 David
565 John
555 Phillip
541 Luc
528 Jeff
558 Phil

562 Leonardo

564 William
540 Peter
509 Matt
536 Sam
552 Preston
560 Jason

Last
Skaggs
Walker
Weiss
Dixon
Linthicum
scherzer
Couture
Simmons
Weaver
Schulmeister
Hilchey
Chabot
Della Donna
Miles
Lydon
Bellini
Lafond
Caisse
Pereira
Angiulo
Whitcher
Osborn
Davies
DelLuca
Sanford
Barella

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Sucker Brook Cyclocross
September 17, 2017
Auburn Central School, Auburn, NH

Z1SIBIC

Sucker Brook Cross

Lap Report

Lap 1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta
10:22 39 9145 33 0:27 10:06 38 (0:21) 10:09 40 (0:03)
9:57 34 10:.05 37 (0:08) 10:15 39 (0:09) 10:05 38 0:10
10:37 47 1008 39 029 958 33 0:10 943 32 0:15
10:27 41 9559 36 0:18 10:15 40 (0:16) 9:57 35 0:18
10:05 36 10:07 38 (0:01) 10:15 41 (0:09) 10:15 43 0:01
10:32 46 10:11 41 0:21 10:05 37 0:06 10:22 44 (0:16)
10:28 44 10:18 45 0:09 10:25 45 (0:06) 10:13 41 0:11
10:20 42 10:18 44 0:02 10:40 49 (0:21) 10:07 39 0:32
10:39 48 10:14 42 0:25 10:19 43 (0:05) 10:14 42 0:05
10:13 40 10:09 40 0:05 10:25 46 (0:17) 10:43 48 (0:18)
10:54 51 10:15 43 0:39 10:23 44 (0:08) 10:03 36 0:20
9:44 25 10:26 46 (0:42) 10:57 52 (0:31) 10:34 46 0:24
10:54 50 10:39 48 0:15 10:38 47 0:01 10:42 47 (0:05)
11:20 54 11:04 54 0:17 10:18 42 0:46 10:24 45 (0:06)
10:46 49 10:43 50 0:03 10:54 51 (0:11) 10:48 49 0:06
10:31 45 10:44 51 (0:13) 10:47 50 (0:02) 11:20 52 (0:34)
10:07 38 10:42 49 (0:35) 11:19 55 (0:36) 12:13 54 (0:54)
11:20 53 11:00 52 0:10 11:17 54 (0:17) 11:07 51 0:09
11:43 55 11:.00 53 0:43 11:10 53 (0:10) 11:01 50 0:09
1055 52 11:23 55 (0:27) 11:39 56 (0:17) 11:25 53 0:15
11:47 56 12:50 56 (1:03) 12:32 57 0:19

16:13 57 1450 57 1:24 925 19 5124

10:22 43 10:33 47 (0:11) 10:39 48 (0:06)

OFFICIAL

9/18/2017 12:01 PM



Sucker Brook Cyclocross
September 17, 2017

Auburn Central School, Auburn, NH jg E

ATWOOD
RACING

Sucker Brook Cross

SERVICES
Men 40+ (1-3) 40 minutes 46 starters
Place Bib Time Laps First Name Last Name Team City State
1 100 0:41:24 5 Troy Barry DOWNEAST RACING/TREK Falmouth ME
2 102 0:41:24 5 Brant Hornberger BikeReg.com Milford MA
3 105 0:41:27 5 Miles Billings 545 Velo West Newton  MA
4 101 0:41:37 5 Alan Starrett BIKEMAN.COM Portland ME
5 114 0:42:12 5 Nicholas Stevens Stans Notubes Masters Milton MA
6 104 0:42:17 5 Garth Schwellenbach Laughing Dog Bicycles South Hadley = MA
7 115 0:42:27 5 Marc Sexton State 9 Racing p/b Vittoria Auburn NH
8 110 0:42:30 5 Kurt Schmid New England Devo p/b Cadence Wealth Management  Marblehead MA
9 109 0:42:45 5 Jim Frame Corner Cycle Cohasset MA
10 112 0:42:53 5 Brian Anderson Bikes and Life Ashland MA
11 117 0:42:54 5 Aaron Miller State 9 Racing p/b Vittoria Goffstown NH
12 123 0:42556 5 Chris Pare Minuteman Road Club Franklin MA
13 119 0:43:12 5 Jon Greeley ecv | essex county velo South Hamilton MA
14 150 0:43:15 5 Jon Bernhard Riverside Racing Westbrook ME
15 107 0:43:17 5 ANTHONY GIGUERE BMB RACING winslow ME
16 144 0:43:28 5 Todd Burns Nantucket Velo Nantucket MA
17 151 0:43:53 5 james tosca sea sports sandwich MA
18 120 0:44:00 5 Jason Myler Boulder Cycle Sport/YogaGlo Concord MA
19 142 0:44:.06 5 Chris Curven X-Men / Squadra Flying Tigers Walpole NH
20 126 0:44:10 5 pierre gervez Rhino Bike Works Plymouth NH
21 145 0:44:22 5 Lee Wassilie Eliot ME
22 129 04440 5 JF Fullum Riverside Racing Newburyport MA
23 130 0:44:559 5 Rich Rogers Colonial Bicycle Company Epping NH
24 124 0:45:11 5 Jason Bradeen Portland ME
25 135 0:45:24 5 Brian Cole Portland Velo Club Portland ME
26 137 0:45:26 5 Brad Walker 545 Velo W. Newton MA
27 138 0:45:40 5 Lawrence Perera Sea Sports Cyclery Yarmouthports MA
28 127 0:4555 5 R.Michael McKittrick pedalpowertraining.com Dorchester MA
29 118 0:46:18 5 Brig Currie Bolton MA
30 131 0:46:23 5 Matt Zarotny Joe's Garage Shelburne falls MA
31 128 0:46:29 5 Alan Pimentel CCB RACING GRAY ME
32 146 0:46:32 5 Kurt Maw Comprehensive Racing / GC Coaching Salem MA
33 140 0:46:40 5 michael sabatini Keep It Tight Hingham MA
34 125 0:46:46 5 Peter Hills Monadnock Cycling Club Westmoreland NH

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 9/18/2017 10:36 PM



Sucker Brook Cyclocross
September 17, 2017

Auburn Central School, Auburn, NH jg E

ATWOOD
RACING

Sucker Brook Cross

SERVICES
Men 40+ (1-3) 40 minutes 46 starters
Place Bib Time Laps First Name Last Name Team City State
35 139 0:47:59 5 Scott Graham CNYC/ Littleton Bike and Fitness Littleton NH
36 143 0:48:06 5 Daniel Donovan Essex County Velo (ecv) Ipswich MA
37 141 04840 5 CTodd Lombardo HUP / ECV / CompRacing Salem MA
38 147 0:49:17 5 matt hersey bikeman.com reading MA
39 149 05149 5 Paul Niehoff Portland Velo Club South Portland ME
40 148 lapped 4 Ron Goodwin Lebanon NH
DNF 108 Bart Lipinski Corner Cycle Kingston MA
DNF 111 Colm McMahon 545 Velo Brookline MA
DNF 116 Damien Colfer Colonial Bicycle Company Exeter NH
DNF 133 Chris Trabulsie BikeBarnRacing.com East Taunton MA
DNF 679 Curtis Boivin NEXT Exeter NH
DNF 152 Kyle Smith Mad Alchemany/Zancanatto Boston MA

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 9/18/2017 10:36 PM



Sucker Brook Cyclocross
September 17, 2017

Auburn Central School, Auburn, NH jg E

ATWOOD
RACING

Sucker Brook Cross

SERVICES

Men 40+ (1-3) Lap Report

Bib First Last Lap1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta Lap5 Rank Delta
100 Troy Barry 8:15 6 8:15 2 000 8:23 2 (0:08) 8:23 3 (0:00) 8:08 1 0:15
102 Brant Hornberger 8:11 1 8:18 5 (0:07) 8:24 6 (0:07) 8:23 2 0:01  8:08 2 0:15
105 Miles Billings 8:11 2 8:17 4 (0:06) 8:24 5 (0:07) 8:24 5 0:00 8:11 3 0:13
101 Alan Starrett 8:12 4 8:18 6 (0:05) 8:23 3 (0:05) 8:23 4 (0:01) 821 5 0:02
114 Nicholas  Stevens 834 21 811 1 023 821 1 (0:09) 8:18 1 0:03 8148 15 (0:30)
104 Garth Schwellenbach = 8:12 3 8:17 3 (0:04) 8:25 7 (0:08) 8:40 9 (0:15) 843 12 (0:03)
115 Marc Sexton 832 20 834 13 (0:02) 824 4 009 8:37 6 (0:12) 8:21 6 0:15
110 Kurt Schmid 8:20 9 8:32 10 (0:11) 838 10 (0:06) 8:37 7 0:01 8:24 7 0:13
109 Jim Frame 823 12 8:29 9 (0:06) 839 11 (0:11) 8:38 8 0:01 8:36 9 0:02
112 Brian Anderson 8:15 7 8:25 7 (0:10) 842 12 (0:27) 843 10 (0:01) 847 14 (0:04)
117 Aaron Miller 824 14 8:28 8 (0:04) 851 19 (0:23) 851 16 (0:00) 8:20 4 0:32
123 Chris Pare 822 11 833 12 (0:11) 8:34 8 (0:01) 850 14 (0:16) 8:36 10 0:13
119 Jon Greeley 824 15 834 14 (0:10) 844 15 (0:10) 856 18 (0:12) 8:32 8 0:25
150 Jon Bernhard 829 17 836 17 (0:08) 8:38 9 (0:01) 851 15 (0:14) 841 11 0:11
107 ANTHONY GIGUERE 8:14 5 832 11 (0:19) 845 17 (0:13) 9:00 21 (0:15) 8:45 13 0:15
144 Todd Burns 829 17 837 18 (0:09) 844 14 (0:07) 848 12 (0:04) 850 16 (0:02)
151 james tosca 831 19 842 20 (0:11) 849 18 (0:07) 847 11 002 9:03 22 (0:15)
120 Jason Myler 828 16 843 22 (0:15) 857 23 (0:14) 859 20 (0:02) 852 18 0:07
142 Chris Curven 843 24 842 21 000 852 20 (0:10) 858 19 (0:06) 851 17 0:07
126 pierre gervez 844 27 841 19 003 845 16 (0:04) 9:03 23 (0:18) 8558 20 0:05
145 Lee Wassilie 850 30 836 15 0:14 843 13 (0:08) 9:03 22 (0:19) 911 25 (0:08)
129 JF Fullum 9:00 34 852 27 008 857 22 (0:05 849 13 008 9:02 21 (0:13)
130 Rich Rogers 824 13 847 24 (0:23) 9:05 24 (0:19) 9:13 27 (0:07) 9:30 31 (0:17)
124 Jason Bradeen 842 23 905 35 (0:22) 9:11 26 (0:06) 9:06 24 0:05 9:08 24 (0:02)
135 Brian Cole 905 37 859 30 006 9:05 24 (0:07) 9:07 25 (0:02) 9:07 23 0:00
137 Brad Walker 838 22 9:00 32 (0:21) 9:15 28 (0:15) 9:111 26 0:04 923 30 (0:12)
138 Lawrence Perera 844 26 850 26 (0:06) 9:16 30 (0:26) 9:18 29 (0:02) 9:33 32 (0:15)
127 R. Michael McKittrick 10:29 46 845 23 1:44 852 21 (0:08) 852 17 0:01 856 19 (0:04)
118 Brig Currie 9:03 35 9:08 36 (0:04) 9:24 31 (0:16) 9:26 32 (0:02) 9:17 26 0:08
131 Matt Zarotny 858 32 902 33 (0:04) 915 27 (0:13) 9:32 33 (0:18) 9:37 33 (0:04)
128 Alan Pimentel 900 33 859 31 001 950 38 (0:51) 9:21 30 030 919 27 0:02
146 Kurt Maw 9:08 38 9:15 37 (0:07) 929 34 (0:13) 9:18 28 0:11 922 29 (0:04)
140 michael sabatini 9:04 36 927 39 (0:24) 926 32 001 923 31 0:04 920 28 0:03
125 Peter Hills 857 31 9:03 34 (0:06) 927 33 (0:24) 9:39 35 (0:12) 9:39 34 0:00
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Sucker Brook Cyclocross
September 17, 2017

Auburn Central School, Auburn, NH jg E

ATWOOD
RACING

Sucker Brook Cross

SERVICES
Men 40+ (1-3) Lap Report
Bib First Last Lap 1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta Lap5 Rank Delta
139 Scott Graham 9:15 40 9:28 40 (0:13) 9:33 36 (0:05) 9:48 36 (0:15) 9555 36 (0:07)
143 Daniel Donovan 9:10 39 9:31 41 (0:21) 943 37 (0:13) 951 37 (0:.08) 9551 35 (0:00)
141 C Todd Lombardo 850 29 853 29 (0:04) 9115 29 (0:22) 9:35 34 (0:20) 12:06 39 (2:31)
147 matt hersey 9:18 41 917 38 001 952 39 (0:35) 10:13 38 (0:21) 10:37 37 (0:24)
149 Paul Niehoff 10:03 45 10:11 43 (0:08) 10:23 41 (0:11) 10:33 39 (0:11) 10:39 38 (0:06)
148 Ron Goodwin 9:47 44 10:12 44 (0:25) 10:35 42 (0:22) 11:43 40 (1:08)
108 Bart Lipinski 9:21 43 11:.06 45 (1:45) 929 35 1:37
111 Colm McMahon 8:20 8
116 Damien Colfer 822 10 836 16 (0:15)
133 Chris Trabulsie 9:20 42 9:39 42 (0:19) 10:02 40 (0:23)
679 Curtis Boivin 847 28 848 25 (0:01)
152 Kyle Smith 843 25 853 28 (0:09)
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SERVICES

ATWOOD

RACING

Men 50+ (1-4)

Place

el
CRhBowo~v~ourwnk

WWWWWNDNDNDNNNNNNNREPRRPERPREPRE
A WMNPOOO~NOUPS,WNRPOOONOO O W

Bib
400
403
405
404
401
402
414
408
406
409
411
407
420
424
410
422
412
413
433
419
439
430
416
435
426
434
432
427
418
445
441
59
436
438

Time
0:33:53
0:33:53
0:34:09
0:34:11
0:34:11
0:34:21
0:34:42
0:34:56
0:34:57
0:35:02
0:35:25
0:35:27
0:35:27
0:35:29
0:35:29
0:35:37
0:35:45
0:35:50
0:35:54
0:36:12
0:36:17
0:36:27
0:36:28
0:36:35
0:36:42
0:36:43
0:36:44
0:36:53
0:36:54
0:36:57
0:37:01
0:37:13
0:37:16
0:37:16

Laps
4
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Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

40 minutes

First Name
max

leo
Geoff
John
Jay
Travis
Peter
alexis
Paul
Rodney
john
Joel
Jay
Matthew
Lewis
David
John
Charles
Stephen
Timothy
James
William
Mark
Paul
John
David
Don
Daniel
John
Paul
Marc
Colman
Henry
Tom

Sucker Brook Cyclocross
September 17, 2017
Auburn Central School, Auburn, NH

Last Name
candidus
candidus
Mclintosh
Golden
Trojan
dixon
Abdinoor
arapoff
Vogel
Nobrega
vogel
Brown
Prewitt
Graham
Collins
Stacey
Mosher
Bourdages
Putnam
Young
Nash
James
Burns
Weiss
McGrath
Stearns
Powers
Russell
Grenier
Boudreau
Curtis
O'Connor
van den Broek
Prugar

64 starters

Team

Riverside Racing
Riverside Racing
Riverside Racing

Blue Hills Cycling Club
Arc En Ceil Racing Team
Downeast Racing
Riverside Racing

BMB Racing

BMB Racing

Power Cogz

BMB Racing

Clif Bar/Giordana

Cycle-Smart

545 Velo

Athletes Fighting Alzheimer's
Wheelworks Racing
Lagunitas Racing

Cycle Lodge

State 9 Racing p/b Vittoria
CCB Racing Team
Bikeman.com

Nantucket Velo

Portland Velo Club/Cyclemania
Riverside Racing

Fritz's Bicycle Shop

Cowbell Racing p/b World Bicycle Relief
Cycle Lodge

Rancourt Shoe/ Rainbow Bike
ECV | Essex County Velo
BMB Racing

Riverside Racing

Keep It Tight

Riverside Racing

OFFICIAL

Z1SIBIC

Sucker Brook Cross

City

wayland
wayland
Newmarket
Walpole
Lincoln
Portland
South Hamilton
stow

Hampton
Canterbury
swampscott
Saunderstown
Eliot

Simsbury
Wellesley
Haverhill
Boxboro
Kittery
Weymouth
Newmarket
North Hampton

Cumberland Center

Portland
Cumberland
Westford
Bolton
Thetford
Hingham
Lewiston
Beverly
Bridgewater
Merrimack
Lexington
York

State
MA
MA
NH
MA
RI
ME
MA
MA
NH
NH
MA
RI
ME
CT
MA
MA
MA
ME
MA
NH
NH
ME
ME
ME
MA
MA
VT
MA
ME
MA
MA
MA
MA
ME
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Sucker Brook Cyclocross
September 17, 2017
Auburn Central School, Auburn, NH

ATWOOD
RACING

Z1SIBIC

Sucker Brook Cross

SERVICES
Men 50+ (1-4) 40 minutes 64 starters
Place Bib Time Laps First Name Last Name Team City State
35 431 0:37:17 4 Stuart Beaulieu Comprehensive racing Beverly MA
36 444 0:37:29 4 Todd Clark Seaside Cycle Manchester MA
37 442 0:37:29 4 george benington Portland Velo Club/Cyclemania south portland ME
38 446 0:37:30 4 William Matlack Keep It Tight Arlington MA
39 429 0:37:39 4 thomas hurley BikebarnRacing.com mattapoisett MA
40 462 0:38:00 4 william Casazza Cyclonauts-SMART Salem NH
41 450 0:38:02 4 Eric Larsson Portland Velo Club Portland ME
42 440 0:38:02 4 james paterson Spin Arts/American Lung Association cambridge MA
43 437 0:38:02 4 Mike O'Connor Keep It Tight Lexington MA
44 447 0:38:07 4 Jamie Wright SMCCC Gorham Bike and Ski Cape Elizabeth ME
45 425 0:38:13 4 Thomas Catalano Essex County Velo Hamilton MA
46 417 0:38:15 4 keith button CCB racing nottingham NH
47 451 0:38:21 4 Dbrian warne riverside racing west newbury MA
48 455 0:38:34 4 Stuart Olsen Newburyport MA
49 469 0:38:34 4 Tom Scontras York ME
50 421 0:38:35 4 David Foley WeeBIKE Racing Stoughton MA
51 452 0:38:48 4 thomas west Cambridge Boat Club belmont MA
52 458 0:39:05 4 Jeff Dieffenbach 545 Velo Cambridge MA
53 467 0:39:09 4 armand rodrigue jr. www.bikebarnracing.com carver MA
54 459 0:39:10 4 Jim Barry Nantucket Velo Freeport ME
55 464 0:39:10 4 gregory prodanas Riverside Racing salem MA
56 463 0:39:11 4 John Plump Bikeway Source/Bell Lap Racing Arlington MA
57 465 0:40:45 4 Anthony Codding Team Fit Werx South Hamilton MA
58 454 0:40:53 4 Richard Batten Minuteman Road Club Winchester MA
59 453 0:41:11 4 sam aldridge Guipago Custom Cycles gilford NH
60 457 0:43:54 4 Joe Rapuano Essex County Velo Atkinson NH
61 466 lapped 3 Jeff O'Neill Andover MA
62 460 lapped 3 Michael McCabe bikebarnracing.com Whitman MA
DNF 449 Larry Alford 545 Velo Newton MA
DNF 468 Tom Fagan ATA Cycle Stow MA
Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 9/18/2017 12:01 PM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Men 50+ (1-4)

Bib First Last
400 max candidus
403 leo candidus
405 Geoff Mclintosh
404 John Golden
401 Jay Trojan
402 Travis  dixon
414 Peter Abdinoor
408 alexis arapoff
406 Paul Vogel
409 Rodney Nobrega
411 john vogel
407 Joel Brown
420 Jay Prewitt
424 Matthew Graham
410 Lewis Collins
422 David Stacey
412 John Mosher
413 Charles Bourdages
433 Stephen Putnam
419 Timothy Young
439 James Nash
430 William James
416 Mark Burns
435 Paul Weiss
426 John McGrath
434 David Stearns
432 Don Powers
427 Daniel Russell
418 John Grenier
445 Paul Boudreau
441 Marc Curtis
59 Colman O'Connor
436 Henry  van den Broek
438 Tom Prugar

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Sucker Brook Cyclocross
September 17, 2017

Auburn Central School, Auburn, NH

Lap Report

Z1SIBIC

Sucker Brook Cross

Lap 1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta

8:22 1
8:22 2
8:28 4
8:28 3
8:29 6
8:29 5
843 11
8:34 8
8:34 7
8:39 10
8:56 18
8:35 9
8:51 15
8:45 12
8:54 17
9:00 20
8:51 15
8:50 13
9:04 22
9:01 21
9:00 19
9:07 24
851 14
9:07 25
9:11 27
9:04 23
9:16 29
9:32 39
9:08 26
9:17 31
9:20 33
9:26 35
9:12 28
9:22 34

824 1 (0:03)
824 2 (0:03)
8:35 5 (0:07)
8:36 7 (0:08)
8:33 4 (0:04)
8:35 6 (0:07)
827 3 017
8:42 9 (0:08)
8:42 8 (0:08)
8:47 10 (0:09)
8:49 12  0:06
9:22 41 (0:47)
8:56 19 (0:05)
8:54 15 (0:09)
8:48 11 0:06
8:50 13 0:11
8:55 18 (0:05)
8:54 16 (0:05)
8:54 14 0:10
8:55 17 0:05
8:59 22 0:01
8:56 21 0:10
9:00 24 (0:10)
8:56 20 0:11
9:14 33 (0:03)
9:00 23 0:04
9:02 26 0:14
9:01 25 0:32
9:16 37 (0:08)
9:11 28 0:06
9:11 30 0:09
9:15 34 0:11
9:10 27 0:02
9:13 32  0:09
OFFICIAL

8:28
8:28
8:32
8:39
8:33
8:38
8:38
851
8:49
8:54
8:45
851
8:52
8:57
8:54
8:56
9:02
9:15
9:01
9:02
9:07
9:01
9:19
9:15
9:11
9:26
9:16
9:10
9:27
9:24
9:20
9:24
9:35
9:26

P = =
PRoiioBooar~N~wrnr

WA WNDNWNDNWNNNENERERPNNRERERERER
NOITOOWONNOPFP WUONORFRPRONPMMOOPRODN

(0:04)
(0:04)
0:02
(0:03)
0:00
(0:03)
(0:12)
(0:09)
(0:07)
(0:07)
0:04
0:30
0:04
(0:03)
(0:06)
(0:06)
(0:07)
(0:20)
(0:07)
(0:07)
(0:08)
(0:05)
(0:19)
(0:19)
0:03
(0:26)
(0:14)
(0:10)
(0:11)
(0:13)
(0:09)
(0:10)
(0:26)
(0:13)

8:39
8:39
8:34
8:29
8:36
8:39
8:53
8:49
8:52
8:42
8:55
8:38
8:49
8:53
8:52
8:51
8:56
8:51
8:57
9:14
9:10
9:23
9:18
9:16
9:07
9:14
9:10
9:09
9:03
9:05
9:10
9:08
9:19
9:15

(0:11)
(0:11)
(0:02)
0:10
(0:03)
(0:01)
(0:15)
0:03
(0:03)
0:11
(0:10)
0:13
0:03
0:04
0:02
0:05
0:06
0:24
0:04
(0:12)
(0:03)
(0:21)
0:01
(0:01)
0:04
0:12
0:07
0:01
0:24
0:18
0:10
0:16
0:17
0:10
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Sucker Brook Cyclocross
September 17, 2017

Auburn Central School, Auburn, NH jg E

ATWOOD
RACING

Sucker Brook Cross

SERVICES

Men 50+ (1-4) Lap Report

Bib First Last Lap 1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta
431 Stuart Beaulieu 9:17 30 911 29 0:06 926 34 (0:16) 9:23 38 0:04
444 Todd Clark 930 37 915 35 0:15 926 33 (0:11) 9:19 34 0:07
442 george benington 9:32 38 912 31 0:20 927 35 (0:15) 9:19 36 0:08
446 William Matlack 929 36 916 36 0:13 931 40 (0:15) 9:14 30 0:16
429 thomas hurley 9:19 32 9:27 46 (0:08) 927 35 0:.01 9:26 43 0:01
462 wiliam Casazza 9:39 44 917 38 0:22 933 41 (0:16) 9:31 45 0:01
450 Eric Larsson 950 54 9:23 43 0:27 928 38 (0:05) 9:22 37 0:06
440 james  paterson 9:36 42 9:29 47 0:08 9:34 43 (0:06) 9:23 40 0:11
437 Mike O'Connor 9:49 52 921 39 0:28 929 39 (0:.09) 9124 41 0:06
447 Jamie  Wright 9:36 41 9:30 48 0:06 937 46 (0:.07) 9:25 42 0:11
425 Thomas Catalano 9:43 46 9:22 42 0:21 934 44 (0:13) 9:34 47 0:01
417 keith button 9:37 43 9:32 49 0:05 934 42 (0:.02) 9:32 46 0:02
451 brian warne 9:45 49 9:21 40 0:24 937 47 (0:16) 9:38 48 (0:01)
455 Stuart  Olsen 9:42 45 9:27 45 0:15 946 53 (0:19) 9:38 50 0:08
469 Tom Scontras 9:46 50 9:27 44 0:19 943 51 (0:16) 9:38 49 0:05
421 David Foley 9:35 40 947 54 (0:12) 9143 50 0:.05 9:30 44 0:13
452 thomas west 947 51 9:33 50 0:14 944 52 (0:11) 9:43 54 0:01
458 Jeff Dieffenbach 9:43 47 9:38 52 0:05 956 55 (0:17) 9:47 55 0:09
467 armand rodrigue jr. 945 48 9:35 51 0:09 950 54 (0:15) 9:59 56 (0:09)
459 Jim Barry 1000 56 9149 55 0:11 9142 49 0:08 9:39 51 0:03
464 gregory prodanas 959 55 951 56 0:09 941 48 0:09 9:39 52 0:02
463 John Plump 949 52 944 53 005 959 57 (0:15) 9:39 53 0:20
465 Anthony Codding 10:22 59 10:05 58 0:17 10:.07 58 (0:02) 10:10 57 (0:03)
454 Richard Batten 10:19 58 9553 57 026 9:58 56 (0:05) 10:43 59 (0:45)
453 sam aldridge 10:18 57 10:06 59 0:12 10:29 59 (0:23) 10:18 58 0:11
457 Joe Rapuano 10:46 60 10:50 60 (0:04) 11:09 60 (0:19) 11:08 60 0:01
466 Jeff O'Neil 11:14 61 11:29 61 (0:16) 11:50 61 (0:21)

460 Michael McCabe 11:40 62 12:24 62 (0:44) 12:54 62 (0:29)

449 Larry Alford
468 Tom Fagan
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Sucker Brook Cyclocross
September 17, 2017

Auburn Central School, Auburn, NH jé E

ATWOOD
RACING

Sucker Brook Cross

SERVICES
Men 60+ (1-4) 40 minutes 26 starters
Place Bib Time Laps First Name Last Name Team City State

1 364 0:36:36 4 Steve Arsenault Monadnock Cycling Keene NH
2 341 0:36:52 4 PAUL DENIS Central Maine Cycling Club powered by Mathieu's Cycle Fairfield ME
3 342 0:36:56 4 Normand  Collard BMB Racing Westford MA
4 343 0:37:26 4 Gary Passler Riverside Racing Amesbury MA
5 352 0:37:57 4 Barry Doubleday  Cycle Lodge Plympton MA
6 345 0:38.01 4 Jack Tickle BikeWorks/swansea velo club Warren RI

7 344 0:38:01 4 Matt Moore CCC/Keltic Construction/Zane's Cycles Sandgate VT
8 349 0:38:24 4 DONALD CROWELL Spin Arts Cycling WESTFORD MA
9 346 0:38:45 4 Gene Petrella CCC/Keltic Const./Zanes Cycles Pelham NH
10 348 0:39:06 4 Edward Dishong Guipago Custom Cycles Francestown NH
11 355 0:39:22 4 Carl Brown CCB Racing Randolph MA
12 351 0:39141 4 david lystila optimum performance fitchburg MA
13 356 0:39:44 4 Victor Cillis Cape cod racing Hyannis MA
14 357 0:39:51 4 Paul Hermes Guilford CT
15 353 0:40:11 4 Christopher Sammartano Team Fit Werx Ipswich MA
16 350 0:40:20 4 Paul Niehoff Portland Velo Club South Portland ME
17 359 0:40:44 4 Richard Simone Sea Sports Cycling Quincy MA
18 361 0:40:44 4 Colin Kernan Cycle Lodge Hingham MA
19 340 0:42:10 4 John Adamik Riverside Racing Byfield MA
20 365 0:42:23 4 jesus vazquez Bikebarnracing.com holbrook MA
21 358 0:42:41 4 Lawrence Purtill Stedmans Bicycle Co Narragansett  RI

22 347 0:43:15 4 Jerry White unattached Auburn NH
23 360 P&P 3 Steven King NECT Exeter RI

24 363 P&P 3 Scott Sherman Grace Bicycles Velo Club Northbridge MA
25 354 P&P 3 David Holmander  Swami's Cycling Club Whitefield NH
26 362 lapped 3 Jeffrey Proctor The Velo Resourse Litchfield NH

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 9/18/2017 12:01 PM



Sucker Brook Cyclocross
September 17, 2017

Auburn Central School, Auburn, NH jg E

ATWOOD
RACING

Sucker Brook Cross

SERVICES

Men 60+ (1-4) Lap Report

Bib First Last Lap 1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta
364 Steve Arsenault 9:13 1 9:09 1 0:04 9:11 1 (0:02) 9:04 1 0:07
341 PAUL DENIS 9:13 2 9:09 3 0:04 9:17 3 (0:08) 9:13 2 0:04
342 Normand  Collard 9:13 3 9:09 2 0:04 9:16 2 (0:08) 9:18 4 (0:01)
343 Gary Passler 9:17 4 9:33 9 (0:16) 9:20 4 0:14 9:17 3 0:03
352 Barry Doubleday 9:24 7 9:30 7 (0:05) 9:32 5 (0:03) 9:30 7 0:02
345 Jack Tickle 9:17 6 9:40 10 (0:23) 9:34 6 0:06 9:30 6 0:04
344 Matt Moore 9:17 4 9:28 6 (0:11) 9:41 9 (0:12) 9:35 8 0:05
349 DONALD CROWELL 9:30 10 9:28 5 0:02 941 10 (0:13) 9:46 9 (0:05)
346 Gene Petrella 9:46 13 9:30 8 0:16 9:36 8 (0:06) 9:53 11 (0:17)
348 Edward Dishong 9:25 8 9:45 11 (0:20) 10:01 13 (0:15) 9:55 12 0:06
355 Carl Brown 9:38 11 10:04 16 (0:26) 9144 11 0:20 9:56 13 (0:12)
351 david lystila 9:38 12 10:04 15 (0:26) 9558 12 0:06 10:01 14 (0:04)
356 Victor Cillis 9:29 9 9:58 13 (0:29) 10:05 16 (0:07) 10:12 16 (0:07)
357 Paul Hermes 10:04 18 952 12 0:12 10:04 14 (0:11) 950 10 0:13
353 Christopher Sammartano 9:52 14 10:03 14 (0:11) 10:12 17 (0:09) 10:05 15 0:07
350 Paul Niehoff 956 15 10:04 17 (0:09) 10:05 15 (0:01) 10:14 17 (0:09)
359 Richard Simone 10:03 17 10:09 19 (0:06) 10:17 18 (0:08) 10:14 18 0:03
361 Colin Kernan 10:03 16 10:09 18 (0:05) 10:18 19 (0:09) 10:15 19 0:03
340 John Adamik 13:43 26 9:24 4 4:19 9:36 7 (0:12) 9:28 5 0:07
365 jesus vazquez 10:19 19 10:48 22 (0:29) 10:40 20 0:08 10:37 20 0:03
358 Lawrence Purtill 10:24 20 10:38 20 (0:14) 10:44 21 (0:06) 10:54 21 (0:10)
347 Jerry White 10:38 21 10:39 21 (0:01) 10:53 22 (0:15) 11:05 22 (0:12)
360 Steven King 11:30 23 11:27 23 0:.02 12:.00 23 (0:33)

363 Scott Sherman 11:16 22 12:19 25 (1:.03) 12:45 24 (0:27)

354 David Holmander 11:42 24 12:05 24 (0:23) 12:47 25 (0:42)

362 Jeffrey Proctor 12:52 25 14:47 26 (1:55) 14:32 26 0:15
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Sucker Brook Cyclocross
September 17, 2017

Auburn Central School, Auburn, NH EE E

ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Sucker Brook Cross

4/5 Men 40+ 40 minutes 74 starters
Place Bib Time Laps First Name Last Name Team City State
1 602 0:35:57 4 Nicholas Nardelli 545 Velo Watertown MA
2 605 0:36:19 4 Nate Kemp 545 Velo Concord MA
3 606 0:36:32 4 Kevin Teves Minuteman Road Club Boylston MA
4 600 0:36:35 4 Tai Sutliff Keep It Tight West Newton MA
5 608 0:36:58 4 Herb Grignon Fritz's Bicycle Shop Holden MA
6 613 0:37:09 4 Sean McLoughlin South Burlington VT
7 603 0:37:12 4 Richard Banfield 545 Velo Watertown MA
8 618 0:37:15 4 Andrew Bishop Oz Wine Company Merrimac MA
9 609 0:37:22 4 David Parmelee  ecv | essex county velo Manchester MA
10 601 0:37:27 4 Gary Parece Arc en Ciel Somerset MA
11 621 0:37:28 4 Scott Levasseur State 9 Racing p/b Vittoria Laconia NH
12 607 0:37:30 4 Adam Walton New England Devo p/b Cadence Wealth Management Concord MA
13 612 0:37:43 4 Patrick Greehan ecv | essex county velo Beverly MA
14 616 0:37:46 4 Tom Haines New England Devo p/b Cadence Wealth Management Durham NH
15 610 0:37:52 4 Andrew Cooper Cisco WFH Nashua NH
16 611 0:37:54 4 Tim Curley JRA Cycles Malden MA
17 617 0:37:58 4 Masanori Kamihara  SDL YAMAHA Hudson MA
18 630 0:38:03 4 jonathan pohl west boylston MA
19 619 0:38:15 4 Richard Smith Symscape Enfield NH
20 646 0:38:29 4 kevin woodhouse Portland Velo Club/cyclemania Falmouth ME
21 625 0:38:29 4 Michael Bloom Jewett Farms + Co. Racing Team Portsmouth NH
22 636 0:38:46 4 AJ Camelio Somerville MA
23 614 0:38:55 4 Bruce Rychlik Acton MA
24 615 0:39:00 4 Seth Ustaitis Rescue-Project/Stratton Exteriors Dracut MA
25 628 0:39:00 4 Jeff Landry Barks + Wreck Adventure Club Enfield CT
26 632 0:39:07 4 Michael Olbrys 545Velo Wellesley MA
27 624 0:39:12 4 Chad Morris Riverside Racing West Newbury  MA
28 626 0:39:14 4 Mark Brownell Team Bikes and Life Douglas MA
29 637 0:39:15 4 Varoujan Hagopian = Team Bikes and Life Upton MA
30 650 0:39:16 4 Jared Porter PARLEE Cycles Beverly MA
31 635 0:39:17 4 lan Stratton Optimum Performance Hudson MA
32 642 0:39:31 4 Ron Chevrette  State 9 Racing p/b Vittoria Hooksett NH
33 627 0:39:31 4 Steven Galante ecv | essex county velo Wakefield MA
34 620 0:39:36 4 Jason Watkins 545 Velo Weston MA
35 633 0:39:36 4 David Patnaude  Minuteman Road Club Hopkinton MA
36 631 0:39:47 4 Jim Murphy Cowbell Racing p/b World Bicycle Relief Amherst NH
37 639 0:39:48 4 Mike Engstrom  State 9 Racing p/b Vittoria Bedford NH
38 640 0:39:50 4 Michael Tobin Comprehensive Racing Stow MA
39 644 0:39:55 4 Michael Passanisi  Comprehensive Racing / GC Coaching Andover MA
40 647 0:40:11 4 Timothy McCoy Gus' CX Hampton NH

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 9/18/2017 12:01 PM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

4/5 Men 40+
Place Bib
41 660
42 622
43 638
44 645
45 643
46 641
47 629
48 667
49 654
50 651
51 661
52 648
53 649
54 573
55 653
56 668
57 664
58 677
59 657
60 662
61 655
62 658
63 574
64 652
65 666
66 678
67 665
68 669
69 672
70 675
71 673
DNF 623
DNF 659
DNF 671

Time
0:40:15
0:40:15
0:40:21
0:40:30
0:40:32
0:40:34
0:40:34
0:40:42
0:40:54
0:40:55
0:41:.02
0:41:16
0:41:34
0:41:40
0:41:41
0:42:08
0:42:10
0:42:15
0:42:28
0:42:37
0:42:47
0:42:58
0:43:10
0:43:12
0:43:25
0:44:16
0:44:21

P&P

P&P

P&P
lapped

Laps
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Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

40 minutes

First Name
Maxim
David
Matthew
Justin
Eoin
Richard
Larry
william
Menachem
Jim
George
Chris
Rob
David
Nicholas
Frank
Simon
Doug
GARY
Stephen
michael
Nathan
Christopher
Denis
Pete
Greg
Tim
Gregor
Robert
Tim
Martin
Miguel
Tim

Eric

Last Name
Grinberg
Lafond
Lord
Rigoli
Beirne
Batten
Alford
whitcher
Roth
Paiva
Carner
Plummer
Keohane
Goldberg
Faust
Mulcahy
Nott
Antelman
BAKER
Flynn
roper
Mack
Smith
Skarep
Halbeisen
McPherson
O'Connor
Rohda
Edgren
Eichner
Verville
rivera
Henion
Garr

Sucker Brook Cyclocross
September 17, 2017
Auburn Central School, Auburn, NH

74 starters

Team

545 Velo

Gus CX

Jewett Farms Racing

Minuteman Road Club

545 Velo

Guipago Custom Cycles

Blue Hills Cycling Club

State 9 Racing p/b Vittoria

Riverside Racing

slouch racing p/b escape (the piA+a colada song)

pedalpowertraining.com

GUS CX

Gus CX

Minuteman Road Club
Colonial Bicycle Company
Guipago Custom Cycles
Delta Racing/Raising Cane's

ecv | essex county velo

Broadway Bicycle School Racing Team / Zanconato Frames

Narragansett Bay Wheelmen
Southbridge Bicycle

Gus CX

TEAM TRAVIS CYCLE
Essex County Velo

HUP United

OFFICIAL

ZISIBIC

Sucker Brook Cross

City

Newton
Manchester
Kittery Point
Milford
Boston
Winchester
Newton
Goffstown
Newton Centre
Manchester
Newburyport
Manchester
Hopkinton
Needham
Nashua
Stratham
Durham
Hopkinton
PORTSMOUTH
Concord
Malden
Newburyport
Deham
Beverly
Lowell
Westbrook
Lowell
Newton
Plymouth
Woodstock
Contoocook
brockton
Danvers
Acton

State
MA
NH
ME
NH
MA
MA
MA
NH
MA
NH
MA
NH
MA
MA
NH
NH
NH
MA
NH
NH
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
ME
MA
MA
MA
CT
NH
MA
MA
MA
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ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

4/5 Men 40+

Bib First
602 Nicholas
605 Nate
606 Kevin
600 Tai

608 Herb
613 Sean
603 Richard
618 Andrew
609 David
601 Gary
621 Scott
607 Adam
612 Patrick
616 Tom
610 Andrew
611 Tim
617 Masanori
630 jonathan
619 Richard
646 kevin
625 Michael
636 AJ

614 Bruce
615 Seth
628 Jeff
632 Michael
624 Chad
626 Mark
637 Varoujan
650 Jared
635 lan

642 Ron
627 Steven
620 Jason
633 David
631 Jim
639 Mike
640 Michael
644 Michael
647 Timothy

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Last
Nardelli
Kemp
Teves
Sutliff
Grignon
McLoughlin
Banfield
Bishop
Parmelee
Parece
Levasseur
Walton
Greehan
Haines
Cooper
Curley
Kamihara
pohl
Smith
woodhouse
Bloom
Camelio
Rychlik
Ustaitis
Landry
Olbrys
Morris
Brownell
Hagopian
Porter
Stratton
Chevrette
Galante
Watkins
Patnaude
Murphy
Engstrom
Tobin
Passanisi
McCoy

Sucker Brook Cyclocross
September 17, 2017

Auburn Central School, Auburn, NH

Lap Report

ZISIBIC

Sucker Brook Cross

Lap 1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta

9:02
9:05
9:05
9:32
9:15
9:22
9:04
9:25
9:32
9:38
9:35
9:21
9:45
9:30
9:33
9:40
9:32
9:33
10:10
10:00
9:58
10:08
9:34
9:40
9:45
9:44
9:41
9:52
10:05
10:09
10:10
10:15
9:59
10:09
10:14
9:53
10:13
10:21
10:09
10:28

PR P
ARodv~olDwspr

16

23

13
18
10
14
37
29
26
32
15
19
22
21
20
24
30
33
37
44
27
35
43
25
42
50
36
53

855 1 007
9:02 3 004
9:07 4 (0:02)
9:00 2 033
914 6 001
914 7 008
9:47 28 (0:43)
919 8 006
9:26 12 0:06
924 11 014
9:36 20 (0:02)
922 9 (0:01)
923 10 022
9:30 16 (0:00)
929 14 0:04
9:30 15 0:10
9:27 13 005
9:32 17 001
9:07 5 1.03
9:34 18 026
9:36 19 022
9:37 21 031
9:43 24 (0:08)
9:42 23 (0:01)
9:45 27 (0:01)
9:49 31 (0:05)
9:44 25 (0:04)
950 32 0:02
952 37 012
941 22 027
951 33 019
952 36 023
948 29 0:10
952 35 017
945 26 0:30
10:04 49 (0:11)
955 39 019
954 38 027
952 34 018
956 41 0:32
OFFICIAL

9:06
9:13
9:08
9:04
9:16
9:15
9:13
9:17
9:17
9:18
9:12
9:27
9:20
9:33
9:27
9:28
9:30
9:33
9:48
9:30
9:31
9:28
9:59
9:53
9:47
9:50
9:57
9:56
9:46
9:47
9:46
9:45
9:56
9:57
9:50
10:03
9:57
9:51
10:01
9:54

37
30
41
32

(0:11)
(0:11)
(0:01)
(0:05)
(0:02)
(0:01)
0:34
0:02
0:09
0:06
0:25
(0:05)
0:03
(0:02)
0:02
0:01
(0:03)
(0:01)
(0:40)
0:04
0:05
0:09
(0:16)
(0:11)
(0:01)
(0:01)
(0:13)
(0:06)
0:06
(0:05)
0:05
0:07
(0:07)
(0:05)
(0:05)
0:01
(0:02)
0:03
(0:09)
0:03

8:55
9:00
9:11
8:59
9:13
9:18
9:07
9:13
9:06
9:07
9:05
9:21
9:14
9:12
9:23
9:15
9:30
9:25
9:10
9:26
9:24
9:32
9:39
9:45
9:43
9:43
9:50
9:35
9:31
9:39
9:29
9:39
9:48
9:38
9:48
9:47
9:43
9:43
9:53
9:53

1
3
9
2
11
15
7
12
5
6
4
16
13
10
17
14
22
19

20
18
24
29
34
31
33
38
25
23
28
21
27
37
26
36
35
30
32
41
40

0:11
0:13
(0:02)
0:05
0:03
(0:02)
0:06
0:04
0:11
0:11
0:06
0:06
0:06
0:20
0:03
0:13
(0:00)
0:09
0:37
0:04
0:06
(0:04)
0:19
0:08
0:04
0:07
0:07
0:21
0:15
0:07
0:17
0:07
0:07
0:19
0:02
0:16
0:14
0:08
0:07
0:01
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ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

4/5 Men 40+

Bib
660
622
638
645
643
641
629

First
Maxim
David
Matthew
Justin
Eoin
Richard
Larry

667 william

654
651
661
648
649
573
653
668
664
677
657
662
655
658
574
652
666
678
665
669
672
675
673
623
659
671

Menachem
Jim
George
Chris
Rob
David
Nicholas
Frank
Simon
Doug
GARY
Stephen
michael
Nathan
Christopher
Denis
Pete
Greg
Tim
Gregor
Robert
Tim
Martin
Miguel
Tim

Eric

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Last
Grinberg
Lafond
Lord
Rigoli
Beirne
Batten
Alford
whitcher
Roth
Paiva
Carner
Plummer
Keohane
Goldberg
Faust
Mulcahy
Nott
Antelman
BAKER
Flynn
roper
Mack
Smith
Skarep
Halbeisen
McPherson
O'Connor
Rohda
Edgren
Eichner
Verville
rivera
Henion
Garr

Sucker Brook Cyclocross
September 17, 2017
Auburn Central School, Auburn, NH

ZISIBIC

Sucker Brook Cross

Lap Report
Lap 1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta
10:21 49 955 40 0226 954 33 0:01 10:05 45 (0:12)
10:11 40 10:01 46 0:09 10:03 45 (0:02) 10:00 42 0:04
10:09 34 959 45 0:10 10:08 47 (0:09) 10:05 44 0:03
10:16 46 9:59 44 0:17 10:00 40 (0:01) 10:15 51 (0:16)
10:23 51 10:02 47 0:21 10:03 44 (0:01) 10:04 43 (0:00)
10:47 58 9149 30 0557 10:07 46 (0:18) 9:51 39 0:16
959 28 9558 43 0:01 10:20 54 (0:21) 10:17 52 0:02
10:16 45 10:04 48 0:12 10:15 49 (0:11) 10:08 46 0:07
10:20 47 10:04 50 0:15 10:19 52 (0:15) 10:11 48 0:08
10:11 41 9:58 42 0:13 10:25 57 (0:27) 10:21 55 0:04
10:27 52 10:07 51 0:20 10:14 48 (0:06) 10:14 50 (0:00)
10:29 54 10:09 52 0:20 10:17 50 (0:08) 10:22 56 (0:05)
10:43 57 10:20 54 023 10:19 51 0:01 10:23 49 0:06
10:30 55 10:31 59 (0:01) 10:20 55 0:11 10:19 53 0:01
10:36 56 10:22 55 0:15 10:23 56 (0:01) 10:20 54 0:03
10:50 62 10:19 53 0:31 10:25 58 (0:07) 10:35 57 (0:09)
10:58 69 10:24 56 0:34 10:38 60 (0:14) 10:10 47 0:28
10:48 60 10:43 63 0:05 10:03 43 040 1040 59 (0:36)
10:10 37 10145 64 (0:35) 10:51 65 (0:06) 10:41 60 0:11
10:49 61 10:31 58 0:18 10:41 61 (0:10) 10:36 58 0:05
10:52 64 10:36 61 0:15 10:38 59 (0:02) 10:41 61 (0:03)
10:48 59 10:30 57 0:18 10141 62 (0:12) 11:00 65 (0:18)
10:50 63 10148 66 0:02 10:51 64 (0:03) 10:41 62 0:10
1056 65 10:47 65 0:09 1046 63 0:01 10:43 63 0:03
10:57 67 10:36 60 0:21 10:55 66 (0:19) 10:57 64 (0:02)
11:.07 70 10:50 68 0:16 11:11 68 (0:21) 11:08 66 0:03
10:56 66 10:50 67 0:07 11:04 67 (0:14) 11:30 67 (0:26)
11:10 71 11:09 69 0:01 11:46 70 (0:37)
11:23 72 11:22 70 0:01 11:36 69 (0:15)
10:20 48 14:17 72 (3:57) 10:19 53 3:58
11:52 73 12:19 71 (0:28) 1259 71 (0:40)
10:07 31
10:57 68 10:41 62 0:16

OFFICIAL
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ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

3/4/5 Women 40+

Place Bib Time
1 739 0:39:13
2 762 0:39:39
3 738 0:40:01
4 735 0:40:08
5 761 0:40:15
6 737 0:40:27
7 740 0:40:55
8 743 0:41:05
9 744 0:41:27

10 741 0:41:29
11 736 0:41:49
12 745 0:41:50
13 746 0:42:19
14 747 0:42:34
15 748 0:42:35
16 750 0:42:46
17 742 0:43:09
18 749 0:43:29
19 760 0:44:06
20 751 0:44:37
21 757 0:45:26
22 759 0:45:43
23 754 0:48:20
24 755 0:49:18
25 758 0:50:00
26 753 P&P

27 756 P&P

DNF 752

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Sucker Brook Cyclocross
September 17, 2017
Auburn Central School, Auburn, NH

40 minutes

First Name Last Name
Susan McDonough
Melissa Ayotte
Karen Nash

Sara Katz
Sharon benedict
Ryanne Carmichael
Sharon Sloan
Olivia Lord

Erin Holmes
Nathalie Poirier

Jen Daniels
Anne Marie Prewitt
Sarah Hagge
Laura Kernan
Karen Purtill
Tiffanie Hills

Sarah Proctor
Annie Normand
Loaraine Warner
Tracy Sherman
Elizabeth Clark
Michele Mosher
Michele Archambault
Tina DePaolo
Jennifer Lieber
Kate Leppanen
Jessica Sherman
Nancy Hatfield

29 starters

Team

BMB Racing

Cowbell Racing p/b World Bicycle Relief
Riverside Racing

Colonial Bicycle Company

Minuteman Road Club

Pemi-Baker Cycling

B2C2/JRA Cycles

Jewett Farms Racing

Cowbell Racing p/b World Bicycle Relief
Velo Resource

Hammer Nutrition

Riverside Racing
Stedmans Bicycle Co
Monadnock Cycling Club
The Velo Resource

ecv | essex county velo
Team BFSC

Grace Bicycles Velo Club
Women on Wheels
Wheelworks

Keep it Tight

Keep it tight
pedalpowertraining.com

Comprehensive Racing

OFFICIAL

Z1SIBIC

Sucker Brook Cross

City

YORK

New Boston
North Hampton
Epping

Ayer
Bridgewater
Cambridge
Kittery Point
Exeter

Derry
Vergennes
Eliot
Plymouth
Newburyport
Narragansett
Westmoreland
Deerfield
Beverly
Pelham
Northbridge
Peru

Boston
Waltham
Manchester
Lexington
Arlington
Bedford
Lynn

State

ME
NH
NH
NH
MA
NH
MA
ME
NH
NH
VT
ME
VT
MA
RI
NH
NH
MA
NH
MA
NY
MA
MA
NH
MA
MA
NH
MA

9/18/2017 12:01 PM



Sucker Brook Cyclocross
September 17, 2017

Auburn Central School, Auburn, NH jg E

ATWOOD
RACING

Sucker Brook Cross

SERVICES
3/4/5 Women 40+ Lap Report
Bib First Last Lap 1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta
739 Susan McDonough ~ 9:30 2 9:54 3 (0:24) 9:56 1 (0:02) 9:52 1 0:04
762 Melissa Ayotte 9:30 1 9:52 1 (0:22) 9:58 2 (0:06) 10:19 6 (0:21)
738 Karen Nash 9:59 4 9:54 2 0:05 10:04 3 (0:11) 10:05 4 (0:01)
735 Sara Katz 1000 6 10:06 6 (0:06) 10:06 5 0:00 9:57 2 0:09
761 Sharon benedict 1006 7 10:06 5 0:00 10:05 4 0:01 9:58 3 0:06
737 Ryanne Carmichael 10:10 9 9:56 4 0:13 10:12 6 (0:15) 10:10 5 0:01
740 Sharon Sloan 10:.06 8 10:11 7 (0:04) 10:15 7 (0:04) 10:23 8 (0:08)
743 Olivia Lord 9:59 5 10:13 8 (0:14) 10:29 10 (0:16) 1024 9 0:04
744 Erin Holmes 9:53 3 10:19 11 (0:26) 10:34 11 (0:15) 10:42 15 (0:08)
741 Nathalie Poirier 10:28 11 10:16 9 0:12 1023 8 (0:08) 10:22 7 0:01
736 Jen Daniels 10:12 10 10:21 12 (0:09) 10:38 12 (0:16) 10:38 14 (0:01)
745 Anne Marie Prewitt 10:39 14 10:16 10 023 10:26 9 (0:10) 10:30 11 (0:04)
746 Sarah Hagge 10:47 15 10:27 15 0:20 10:39 14 (0:12) 10:26 10 0:13
747 Laura Kernan 10:29 12 10:21 13 0:07 10:48 16 (0:26) 10:56 18 (0:09)
748 Karen Purtill 11:00 18 10:22 14 0:37 10:39 13 (0:17) 10:35 13 0:04
750 Tiffanie Hills 10:54 17 10:34 16 0:20 10:45 15 (0:10) 10:33 12 0:12
742 Sarah Proctor 10:29 13 10:53 19 (0:24) 10:58 18 (0:05) 10:48 16 0:09
749 Annie Normand 11:03 20 1042 17 021 10:49 17 (0:07) 10:54 17 (0:04)
760 Loaraine Warner 1053 16 1046 18 0:06 11:16 20 (0:30) 11:11 20 0:05
751 Tracy Sherman 11:15 21 11:123 22 0:03 11:.06 19 0:.07 11:03 19 0:03
757 Elizabeth  Clark 11:01 19 11:08 21 (0:07) 11:25 22 (0:18) 11:52 22 (0:26)
759 Michele Mosher 11:42 22 11:03 20 0:40 11:20 21 (0:17) 11:39 21 (0:19)
754 Michele Archambault 11:50 23 11:52 23 (0:02) 12:10 23 (0:18) 12:27 24 (0:17)
755 Tina DePaolo 12:06 25 12:06 25 0:01 1245 24 (0:39) 12:21 23 0:24
758 Jennifer Lieber 11:54 24 12:05 24 (0:11) 12:54 25 (0:49) 13:07 25 (0:13)
753 Kate Leppanen 13:06 27 12:48 26 0:19 12:54 26 (0:07)
756 Jessica Sherman 12:32 26 13:04 27 (0:32) 13:29 27 (0:25)
752 Nancy Hatfield

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 9/18/2017 12:01 PM



ATWOOD
RACING

Time
0:43:49
0:44:10
0:44:48
0:45:08
0:46:12
0:46:44

0:47:06
0:47:24
0:47:33
0:48:07
0:48:30
0:49:32
2:50:52
P&P
P&P
P&P
lapped
lapped
lapped

SERVICES
Boys 15-18 (1-4)
Place Bib
1 370
2 375
3 376
4 372
5 374
6 390
7 377
8 382
9 392
10 379
11 389
12 380
13 371
14 387
15 386
16 393
17 384
18 391
19 385
DNF 383
DNF 394

Laps
5

A DDA DMoiOorororOl0O10O10O1TO1OO1TOT

40 minutes

First Name Last Name

Ben
Jaymz
David
matthew
Colby
Jackson
Henry
Gavin
Connor
Corbin
Jakob
Kaia
Nathaniel
Liam
Lance
Sawyer
Daniel
Eliot
Lawrence
Timothy
Casey

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Sucker Brook Cyclocross

Auburn Central School, Auburn, NH

Walton
Lipinski
Sandoval
johnson
Simone
Riseberry
Lord
O'Neil
Cox
Simone
Oddleifson
Schmid
Ryan
Foley
Cote

Hall
Buletza
Donovan
Trinceri
Golden
Bergeron

September 17, 2017

Z1SIBIC

Sucker Brook Cross

22 starters

Team

New England Devo p/b Cadence Wealth Management
AP Junior Development p/b Corner Cycle

BMB Racing

Riverside Racing

Sea Sports Clean Green Junior Team

Colonial Bicycle Co

Jewett Farms Racing

Riverside Racing

Riverside Racing

Sea Sports Clean Green Junior Team

AP Junior Development

New England Devo p/b Cadence Wealth Management
New England Devo p/b Cadence Wealth Management
Gus' CX Team

Seacoast Velo Kids

State 9

ecv | essex county velo

ecv | essex county velo

GUS CX

Corner Cycle Cycling Club/ AP Junior Development
Guipago

OFFICIAL

City
Concord
Kingston

State
MA
MA

Wolfeboro  NH
Newburyport MA

Quincy MA
Exeter NH
Kittery Point ME
Andover MA
Boxford MA
Quincy MA
Hingham MA
Marblehead MA
Randolph MA
york ME
Newmarket NH
Windham NH
Ipswich MA
Ipswich MA
HAMPTON NH
Walpole MA
Exeter NH

9/18/2017 12:01 PM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Sucker Brook Cyclocross

September 17, 2017

Auburn Central School, Auburn, NH

Z1SIBIC

Sucker Brook Cross

Boys 15-18 (1-4) Lap Report
Bib First Last Lap 1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta Lap5 Rank Delta
370 Ben Walton 8:26 1 8:33 2 (0:07) 8:48 2 (0:14) 9:00 2 (0:13) 9:02 2 (0:02)
375 Jaymz Lipinski 9:16 12 8:30 1 0:46 8:30 1 (0:00) 8:52 1 (0:22)  9:03 3 (0:11)
376 David Sandoval 8:34 3 8:49 3 (0:15) 9:04 4 (0:16) 9:07 4 (0:03) 9:14 4 (0:06)
372 matthew johnson 8:48 7 9:14 8 (0:26) 9:06 5 0:09 9:00 3 0:06 9:.01 1 (0:00)
374 Colby Simone 8:39 5 8:59 6 (0:20) 9:07 6 (0:09) 9:35 6 (0:28) 9:52 8 (0:18)
390 Jackson Riseberry  8:37 4 9:30 11 (0:52) 9:19 7 0:11 9:50 8 (0:31) 9:28 5 0:23
377 Henry Lord 8:39 6 8:55 4 (0:16) 9:39 11 (0:44) 9:49 7 (0:10) 10:04 10 (0:15)
382 Gavin O'Neil 9:01 10 911 7 (0:10) 9:26 9 (0:15) 10:00 10 (0:33) 9:46 6 0:14
392 Connor  Cox 8:52 8 9:17 9 (0:25) 9:24 8 (0:08) 10:04 11 (0:40) 9:56 9 0:08
379 Corbin Simone 8:54 9 9:19 10 (0:25) 9:32 10 (0:13) 10:16 13 (0:44) 10:05 11 0:11
389 Jakob Oddleifson 9:16 12 9:42 13 (0:26) 9147 12 (0:05) 9:59 9 (0:12) 9:47 7 0:12
380 Kaia Schmid 9:11 11 942 12 (0:30) 9559 14 (0:18) 10:23 14 (0:23) 10:17 12 0:05
371 Nathaniel Ryan 8:27 2 8:56 5 (0:29) 9:04 3 (0:08) 9:28 5 (0:23) 14:58 13 (5:30)
387 Liam Foley 9:42 14 10:34 16 (0:52) 949 13 045 10:16 12 (0:27)
386 Lance Cote 951 16 956 14 (0:05) 10:16 15 (0:20) 11:06 15 (0:50)
393 Sawyer Hall 9:47 15 10:16 15 (0:29) 11:31 17 (1:15) 11:26 16 0:05
384 Daniel Buletza 11:33 21 11:15 19 0:19 11:15 16 (0:00) 12:18 17 (1:04)
391 Eliot Donovan 10:18 17 10:43 17 (0:24) 13:.03 19 (2:20) 15:09 18 (2:06)
385 Lawrence Trinceri 10:42 18 12:04 20 (1:22) 12:37 18 (0:33) 15:01 19 (2:24)
383 Timothy  Golden 10:43 19 10:53 18 (0:10)
394 Casey Bergeron 11:05 20 12:21 21 (1:16) 13:41 20 (1:20)

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 9/18/2017 12:01 PM



ATWOOD

RACING
SERVICES

Boys 10-14

Place Bib Time Laps

1 202 0:1855 2
2 203 0:19:22 2
3 200 0:19:141 2
4 201 0:1950 2
5 207 0:21:22 2
6 232 0:21:38 2
7 216 0:22.01 2
8 213 0:22:12 2
9 210 0:22:41 2
10 231 0:22:.42 2
11 219 0:24:17 2
12 214 0:24:25 2
13 220 0:2454 2
14 221 0:2455 2
15 217 0:25:39 2
16 230 0:29:110 2
17 224 0:29:37 2
18 227 0:29:43 2
19 226 0:32:.22 2

DNF 225

2 laps

First Name Last Name

Spencer
Ryan
Eliot
Nathaniel
Angelo
Paul
Dante
Sam

Will

Kari
Favion
Keenan
Jonah
Spinnaker
Cormac
Braden
Joseph
William
Nolan
Cal

Johnson
Avery
Donovan
Gervez
Goodwin
Wertz
Mulcahy
Currie
Wertz
Trotter
Jones
Billings
Katz
Ford
Rohda
Zutter
Wertz
Sherman
Walker
Hale

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Sucker Brook Cyclocross
September 17, 2017

Auburn Central School, Auburn, NH

20 starters

Team
ecv | essex county velo

AP Junior Development p/b Corner Cycle

ecv | essex county velo
State 9 Racing p/b Vittoria
Putney West Hill Cycles
ecv | essex county velo
GUS CX

JRA

ecv | essex county velo

Barks + Wreck Adventure Club

New England Devo
Colonial Bicycle Company

ecv | essex county velo

545 Velo
Hup United

OFFICIAL

City
Ipswich
East Bridgewater
IPSWICH
Plymouth
Lebanon
Ipswich
Stratham
Littleton
Ipswich
Keene
Enfield
Newton
Epping
Candia
Newton
Hudson
Ipswich
Bedford
W. Newton
Brighton

State
MA
MA
MA
NH
NH
MA
NH
MA
MA
NH
CT
MA
NH
NH
MA
MA
MA
NH
MA
MA

Z1SIBIC

Sucker Brook Cross

Lap Report

Lap 1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta

9:20 1 9:35 1
9:29 2 9:53 2
9:44 3 9:57 3
9:52 4 9:58 4
1047 6 1035 5
10:33 5 11:05 6
1051 8 11:10 7
1053 9 11:19 8
1051 7 11551 10
11:13 10 11:28 9
11:45 11 12:32 12
12:04 13 12:21 11
12:13 14 12:41 13
12:13 15 12:41 14
12:03 12 13:36 15
14:08 16 15:02 16
14:12 18 15:24 17
14:10 17 15:33 18
1522 19 17:.01 19

9/18/2017 12:01 PM

(0:16)
(0:24)
(0:13)
(0:06)
0:13

(0:31)
(0:19)
(0:27)
(1:00)
(0:15)
(0:47)
(0:16)
(0:28)
(0:28)
(1:33)
(0:54)
(1:12)
(1:23)
(1:39)



Sucker Brook Cyclocross
September 17, 2017

Auburn Central School, Auburn, NH jé E

ATWOOD
RACING

Sucker Brook Cross

SERVICES

Girls 10-14 2 laps 10 starters Lap Report

Place Bib Time Laps First Name Last Name Team City State Lap 1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta
1 205 0:21:19 2 Molly Dishong Guipago Custom Cycles Francestown  NH 1026 1 1053 1 (0:27)
2 208 0:23:23 2 Chanah Katz Colonial Bicycle Company Epping NH 11:32 2 1151 2 (0:20)
3 209 0:23:38 2 Alexis Hills Monadnock Cycling Club ~ Westmoreland NH 11:146 3 1152 3 (0:07)
4 222 0:26:04 2 Libby Greeley ecv | essex county velo S. Hamilton MA 12:58 4 13:05 4 (0:07)
5 218 0:26:44 2 Claire Buletza ecv | essex county velo Ipswich MA 13:00 5 13143 5 (0:43)
6 215 0:2755 2 Poppy Lord Jewett Farms Racing Kittery Point ME 13118 6 1437 6 (1:19)
7 223 0:29:52 2 schuyler hagge PLYMOUTH VT 14:22 7 1530 7 (1:08)
8 229 0:30:56 2 Emily Housley Kittery ME 14558 8 1557 8 (0:59)
9 233 0:3340 2 Evelyn Vajda Wayland MA 1528 9 1811 9 (2:43)
10 228 0:39.54 2 Emma Conway Bedford NH 20:10 10 19144 10 0:26

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 9/18/2017 12:01 PM



ATWOOD

RACING

SERVICES
Single Speed Men
Place Bib Time
1 301 0:33:18
2 305 0:33:32
3 302 0:33:49
4 303 0:33:57
5 312 0:34:02
6 306 0:34:08
7 304 0:34:35
8 314 0:34:37
9 313 0:34:37
10 311 0:34:45
11 310 0:34:52
12 308 0:34:52
13 307 0:35:23
14 326 0:35:24
15 320 0:35:45
16 324 0:35:52
17 327 0:35:57
18 776 0:35:58
19 315 0:36:09
20 329 0:36:56
21 321 0:37:25
22 319 0:37:31
23 777 0:37:37
24 328 0:37:58
25 322 0:38:26
26 334 0:39:01
27 782 0:39:11
28 325 0:40:24
29 785 0:40:45
30 784 0:41:33
31 337 0:41:39
32 300 0:41:53
33 332 0:41:58
34 335 0:42:10

40 minutes

First Name
michael
keith
Bradford
Kip
Connor
Marc
Ryan
Nolan
george
Kevin
Kevin
Keith
Eric
Peter
Mike
michael
Greg
Curtis
Eric
Nolan
Colin
michael
Patrick
Jordan
timothy
David
Matthew
Kurt
Seann
JD

Luc
Michael
Matthew
kurt

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Last Name
wissell
beausoleil
Smith
Roberts
Walsh
Sexton
LaRocque
Musselman
lowe
Orlowski
Church
Burgoyne
Baumann
Rubijono
Zanconato
marston
Ralich
Boivin
Lovering
Sutherland
Johannen
sabatini
Cochran
Greenberg
mayo
Lafond
Masuzzo
Maw
Moriarty
Bilodeau
Lafond
Rowell
Rohr
johnson

Sucker Brook Cyclocross
September 17, 2017
Auburn Central School, Auburn, NH

Sucker Brook Cross

42 starters

Team

B2C2/JRA
Chainline Cycles
The Drifters

Onion River Sports

State 9 Racing p/b Vittoria
Mad Alchemy | Zanconato
B2C2 p/b JRA

BMB

Chainline Cycles

IMSHI Cycles

Mad Alchemy | Zanconato
IMSHI CYCLES
POLERCX

Mad Alchemy | Zanconato
Zombie Crew/ Daedalus
The Drifters

NEXT

Chainline cycles

Happy Savages
BIKEMAN.COM

Keep It Tight

Pemi-Baker Cycling
Fritz's Bicycle Shop/ 3Cross Brewery/ Handsacrossworld.com
Gus CX

Comprehensive Racing / GC Coaching
Happy Savages

Joes Garage

State 9 Racing p/b Vittoria

Bikeway Source Racing

Thirsty Bois

Riverside Racing

OFFICIAL

City

Hyde Park
manchester
Medford
Montpelier
Killingworth
Auburn
Manchester
Cambridge
Lyndonville
Sanbornton
Beverly
Ambherst
Quincy
Portland
Sutton
Roxbury
Somerville
Exeter
Laconia
BOSTON
Chelmsford
Hingham
Arlington
Bridgewater
worcester
Manchester
SomervilleMA
Salem
Boston
Easthampton
Manchester
Bedford
Boston
haverhill
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State
MA
NH
MA
VT
CT
NH
NH
MA
VT
NH
MA
MA
MA
OR
MA
MA
MA
NH
NH
MA
MA
MA
MA
NH
MA
NH

MA
MA
MA
NH
MA
MA
MA



Sucker Brook Cyclocross
September 17, 2017

Auburn Central School, Auburn, NH jg E

ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Sucker Brook Cross

Single Speed Men 40 minutes 42 starters
Place Bib Time First Name Last Name Team City State
35 780 0:42:27 Lawrence Purtill Stedmans Narragansett RI
36 330 0:42:55 Jerry White unattached Auburn NH
37 773 0:44:40 Phillip Bellini Riverside Racing Amesbury MA
38 336 lapped Avi Kurlantzick Chelsea MA
39 771 lapped Robert Doucette Fritz's Bicycle Shop Worcester MA
DNF 333 Ron Goodwin Lebanon NH
DNF 774 Peter Mead Colonial Bicycle Company Portsmouth  NH
DNF 775 Christ Yankopoulos Shimano/Ness Nashua NH

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 9/18/2017 12:01 PM



Sucker Brook Cyclocross
September 17, 2017
Auburn Central School, Auburn, NH

ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Z1SIBIC

Sucker Brook Cross

Single Speed Men Lap Report

Bib First Last Lap 1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta
301 michael wissell 8:17 1 8:14 1 0:03 8:20 3 (0:06) 8:27 3 (0:07)
305 keith beausoleil 840 10 8:16 2 0:24 8:14 1 0:03 8:22 1 (0:08)
302 Bradford Smith 8:28 4 8:32 6 (0:03) 8:18 2 0:14 8:31 4 (0:13)
303 Kip Roberts 8:24 3 8:25 3 (0:01) 8:28 4 (0:04) 8:41 7 (0:12)
312 Connor  Walsh 8:21 2 8:30 5 (0:09) 8:38 7 (0:08) 8:34 5 0:04
306 Marc Sexton 8:45 13 8:30 4 0:15 8:29 5 0:01 8:25 2 0:04
304 Ryan LaRocque 8:34 8 8:35 7 (0:00) 8:35 6 0:00 851 11 (0:16)
314 Nolan Musselman 8:35 9 8:37 9 (0:02) 841 10 (0:05) 8:45 8 (0:03)
313 george lowe 8:34 7 841 11 (0:.07) 8:38 8 0:02 8:45 9 (0:07)
311 Kevin Orlowski 8:31 6 8:35 8 (0:04) 8:41 9 (0:06) 8:57 14 (0:17)
310 Kevin Church 8:30 5 8:44 14 (0:14) 852 11 (0:08) 8:47 10 0:05
308 Keith Burgoyne 841 12 841 12 0:00 854 12 (0:14) 8:36 6 0:18
307 Eric Baumann 845 14 849 16 (0:04) 858 15 (0:09) 8:51 12 0:07
326 Peter Rubijono 841 11 843 13 (0:02) 855 13 (0:12) 9:05 15 (0:11)
320 Mike Zanconato 856 19 854 18 0:02 9,00 16 (0:07) 8:55 13 0:06
324 michael marston 845 14 838 10 0:07 856 14 (0:18) 9:33 24 (0:37)
327 Greg Ralich 856 18 853 17 0:03 9:.03 17 (0:10) 9:06 16 (0:03)
776 Curtis Boivin 858 20 846 15 0:13 9:.07 18 (0:21) 9:08 17 (0:01)
315 Eric Lovering 855 17 858 19 (0:03) 9:09 19 (0:11) 9:08 18 0:01
329 Nolan Sutherland 855 16 9:13 20 (0:18) 927 21 (0:15) 9:21 20 0:06
321 Colin Johannen 9:15 23 9:18 21 (0:04) 9:30 22 (0:12) 9:22 21 0:09
319 michael sabatini 9:09 22 9:31 24 (0:22) 932 23 (0:01) 9:19 19 0:13
777 Patrick Cochran 9:19 24 9:26 23 (0:07) 926 20 (0:00) 9:25 22 0:01
328 Jordan Greenberg 929 27 925 22 0:03 936 24 (0:11) 9:28 23 0:08
322 timothy  mayo 9:09 21 9:36 26 (0:28) 9:42 25 (0:05) 9:59 25 (0:18)
334 David Lafond 9:27 26 9:33 25 (0:06) 10:01 27 (0:28) 10:00 26 0:01
782 Matthew Masuzzo 9:34 28 945 27 (0:10) 9:49 26 (0:04) 10:02 27 (0:13)
325 Kurt Maw 925 25 952 29 (0:27) 10:30 31 (0:38) 10:37 32 (0:08)
785 Seann Moriarty 10:20 33 9552 28 0:19 10:23 29 (0:32) 10:20 28 0:04
784 JD Bilodeau 10:09 31 10:27 32 (0:18) 10:24 30 0:03 10:34 30 (0:10)
337 Luc Lafond 10:08 30 10:16 30 (0:08) 10:40 32 (0:24) 10:35 31 0:06
300 Michael Rowell 10:12 34 10:59 36 (0:47) 10:21 28 0:38 10:21 29 (0:00)
332 Matthew Rohr 9:51 29 10:38 35 (0:47) 10:51 35 (0:13) 10:38 33 0:13
335 kurt johnson 10:20 32 10:18 31 (0:08) 11:.02 36 (0:44) 10:39 34 0:23
Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC OFFICIAL 9/18/2017 12:01 PM



ATWOOD
RACING
SERVICES

Single Speed Men

Bib First Last
780 Lawrence Purtill
330 Jerry White

773 Phillip Bellini

336 Avi Kurlantzick
771 Robert Doucette
333 Ron Goodwin

774 Peter Mead
775 Christ Yankopoulos

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

Sucker Brook Cyclocross
September 17, 2017
Auburn Central School, Auburn, NH

Z1SIBIC

Sucker Brook Cross

Lap Report

Lap 1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta Lap 3 Rank Delta Lap 4 Rank Delta
10:21 37 10:28 33 (0:06) 10:44 33 (0:16) 10:54 35 (0:10)
10:23 35 10:31 34 (0:18) 10:47 34 (0:15) 11:24 36 (0:37)
10:20 36 11:04 37 (0:44) 11:29 37 (0:25) 11:47 37 (0:18)
11:12 38 11:33 38 (0:21) 11:40 38 (0:07)

11:55 39 12:32 39 (0:37) 13:27 39 (0:55)

OFFICIAL

9/18/2017 12:01 PM



SERVICES

ATWOOD

RACING

Single Speed Women

Place

1
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Bib
779
318
783
781
331
323
778
770
338
339

Time
0:36:22
0:37:12
0:37:36
0:38:48
0:40:05
0:40:53
0:42:24

P&P
lapped
lapped

Q
©
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Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC

40 minutes

First Name
Jauron
Leslie
Kerry
Alexandria
Thea
Cathy
Karen
Kristin
Lesli
Kathleen

Sucker Brook Cyclocross
September 17, 2017
Auburn Central School, Auburn, NH

Last Name
Vetter
Lupien
Litka
Carlson
Kent
Rowell
Purtill
Beville
Cohen
McMahon

10 starters

Team

Mad Alchemy | Zanconato
Team Averica

Altitude PS/DSC

Hup United

Bikeway Source Racing
Stedmans

B2C2 p/b BOLOCO

Mad Alchemy | Zanconato
Soft Like Kitten

OFFICIAL

Z1SIBIC

Sucker Brook Cross

City
Manchester
Enfield
Nashua
Arlington
Beverly
Bedford
Narragansett
Watertown
Worcester
Haverhill

State
NH
NH
NH
MA
MA
MA
RI
MA
MA
MA

9/18/2017 12:01 PM



ATWOOD
RACING

SERVICES

Single Speed Women
Bib First Last
779 Jauron Vetter
318 Leslie Lupien
783 Kerry Litka
781 Alexandria Carlson
331 Thea Kent
323 Cathy Rowell
778 Karen Purtill
770 Kristin Beville
338 Lesli Cohen

Lap Report

Sucker Brook Cyclocross

September 17, 2017
Auburn Central School, Auburn, NH

Lap 3 Rank Delta

Z1SIBIC

Sucker Brook Cross

Lap 4 Rank Delta

8:41
8:42
8:58
9:00
9:24
9:48
10:17
11:24
11:40

339 Kathleen McMahon 17:08

Results by Atwood Racing Services, LLC
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Lap 1 Rank Lap 2 Rank Delta
9:06 1 (0:24)
9:19 2  (0:37)
9:30 3 (0:32)
9:40 4  (0:40)
9:56 5 (0:32)
10:23 6 (0:36)
10:37 7 (0:21)
12:24 8 (0:59)
12:35 9 (0:55)
20:49 10 (3:41)

OFFICIAL

9:18
9:40
9:32
9:57
10:20
10:21
10:41
12:20
12:55

1
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(0:12)
(0:21)
(0:02)
(0:17)
(0:24)

0:03
(0:03)

0:04
(0:20)

9:18
9:31
9:35
10:11
10:25
10:21
10:49

1

2
3
4
6
5
7

0:00
0:08
(0:02)
(0:13)
(0:04)
0:00
(0:09)
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